E=KKL)

MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT
MOVING AHEAD

Parts Manual

EK18A-189L1/ EK18A-212L1




EKKO

Contents
FOrEWOIA. .. e e 3
Instruction for Parts Manual.............oe e, 45

Page | 2



EKKO

FOREWORD

Thank you for selecting EKKO material handling Equipment.

The manual is an integral part of the truck. Please keep it and other technical documents well
during the life cycle of the truck and operate the truck according to the instructions. When
you replace parts or components, please apply the our EKKO name brand goods to ensure the
truck’s quality. The parts of this product will be improved in a later stage, you can get the
latest information from the company’s sales and accessories department.

We reserve the right to modify the catalog for improvement without notice.

Page | 3



EKKO

Z 4 Bl A AR
YRS 1H8H
ASS'Y k=83
RH. E=)
L.H. I
H.P BE
LP RE
M EAR
ZM —feAH
ZSM =F=HH
ZFM ISR E s
Metric ol
SAE =4
AR =
RS B
Al FJrEm—ER R MR ERTS
EH - FormEERNELL OmEER T AT
RS 1H B

#r SRR G MR 2R
FSMDB | ERTRHSEMITAY
RGBT X | SRR SR R R T IT A
BESNESINK | ERIEEENET
EEMXID | ERESANEEe

Page | 4



EKKO

INSTRUCTION FOR PARTS MANUAL
Abbreviations in the CATALOG:

ASS’Y Assembly

R.H. Right

L.H. Left

H.P. High Pressure

L.P. Low Pressure

M Basic Type

M Two-Stage Free Lifting

ZSM Three-Stage Free Lifting

ZFM Four-Stage Free Lifting

METRIC Parts made for common forklift trucks markets
SAE Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to US and Canada
AR As Required

Terms instructions:
Metric:Parts made for common forklift trucks markets
SAE:Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to USand Canada

Signs instructions:

¥ It means when you purchasing this part, please
consult local dealer/agent

Figure number with “DB” It is for the package sold as a unit, It is for selling as a
unit.

Steering axle assembly It refers to the steering axle without cushions and

with “-x” support bracket.

Figure number of filter with [ It refers to the filter core of the filter.
“x”

Figure number with “XLB” | It refers to the repair kits for the part.

Page | 5



EKKO

EK18A-LI G3 series 1.8t three-wheel lithium battery forklift truck(Front drive)

Page | 6



Fs
No.

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24
25
26

27

28

Page | 7

THHERS
Part No.

A0YQ2-40001
AOFM3-40001
AB61K4-40201
AOFP4-40401
A7N74-10031
AOFM4-30001
AEH75-40001
AEH73-60001
AOFP6-10001A
HRAOFP6301
AEH76-40001
AOFM6-50001
HRABS58001
A6BD7-60001
GC737-40021
GC737-40031
GC737-40041
AEH75-10001
HRDG2C8001
HRDS2K8001
HRDEH78001
HRD20B8101
HRD7B38501B
A6BD9-10001
A6BD9-10011
HRD7B38701

HRD7B38703

HRDS2K8701

HRDS2K8710

/7 3
Edition

00
00
05
01
00
00
02
02
01
01
02
01
07
04
02
02
02
02
02
09
01
05
01
02
02
06

01

07

02

-4 1
Part name
Electrical system BEES%
Drive axle assembly WEHIF 2
Front wheel assembly Ik 10
Rear wheel L4572
Steering system ¥m ARG
Steering assembly w2k
Service brake ass'y TEHRES
Brake lever FERTE K
Frame R
Camervst | aamen
Hood HLEAE
Floor class IE2ES
Seats EE B
Hydre;uylis(ie%peline HESRERS
Moo el | g
epeeion | e
Fourgecs o | s
Roof guard assembly IR
Lifting s;stae::;(normal RERGM)
Lmlnzg-sstzzt:Tn(;:il)free 28 RG(ZM)
Llﬂ|r!?‘g_sstayzt:rrr:1 (;:Itl)free 2B RG(ZSM)
Fork BXE
Tilt cylinder {513 SehiET
Decal(Chinese) HURFR R B Bl (h30)
Decal(English) R AR AR B B (2E37)

Hose pulley block

Hose pulley block
(M,SAE)

Hose pulley block
(ZM,Metric)

Hose pulley block

BREIB LA (M. 2F])
B ETECLE (M, 5£5H)

BEE AL (ZM, A1)

R TBAE LA (ZM, K1)

nE
Q'ty

EKKO

#x
Remark
HRGC73740 HRGC73740
1 1
HRGC73740 = HRGC73740
1 1
| HRGC73740 HRGC73740
1 1
Normal mast AR
Full free 2-
—4
stage mast =% £RH
Full free 3- =
stage mast =hEaM
HRA6BD910 HRA6BD910
1, Homeland 1,EA
HRA6BD910 HRA6BD910
1, Abroad 1,E5h
Normal J I\
mast, metric HAE, 23
Normal n
mast,SAE AR, R
Full free 2- —G4adh
dage N
| mast,metric |
Full free 2- —Jm4Ad
s =5
mast,SAE



EKKO

EK18A-LI Series 1.8T three-wheel Lithium

s
No.

1

2

17
18
19
20

21

23
24
25
26

27

28

Page | 8

Battery Forklift Truck (Front Drive)

THHRS
Part No.

A0YQ2-40001
AOFM3-40001
AB1K4-40201
AOFP4-40401
A7N74-10031
AOFM4-30001
AEH75-40001
AEH73-60001
AOFP6-10001A
HRAOFP6301
AEH76-40001
AOFM6-50001
HRABS58001
A6BD7-60001
GC737-40021
GC737-40031
GC737-40041
AEH75-10001
HRDG2C8001
HRDS2K8001
HRDEH78001
HRD20B8101
HRD7B38501B
A6BD9-10001
A6BD9-10011
HRD7B38701

HRD7B38703

HRDS2K8701

HRDS2K8710

17 3
Edition

00
00
05
01
00
00
02
02
01
01
02
01
07
04
02
02
02
02
02
09
01
05
01
02
02
06

01

07

02

E-4 04
Part name
Electrical system BSRL
Drive axle assembly g Evids ¥
Front wheel assembly g
Rear wheel L4597
Steering system ¥EEG
Steering assembly @
Service brake ass'y THEHIED
Brake lever FERZHE AR
Frame TR
camerstt | s
Hood &2
Floor class IE2ES
Seats B BE
Hydrast;liscieprifeline BEERAS
Mopetrorate | s
apestror | g
Forpecstrnte | pymans
Roof guard assembly FIARE
Lifting srns;esrtr;(normal RERGM)
mngomenttes | gmgsicon
Lnﬂlr;gss‘;sgt:r:\n (;l;:l)free 2B R G(ZSM)
Fork B2
Tilt cylinder {54 T

Decal(Chinese)
Decal(English)

Hose pulley block

Hose pulley block
(M,SAE)

Hose pulley block
(ZM,Metric)

Hose pulley block

HRAR AR E B (R 32)
HFAR R E [ (E37)
BRAETRERLE (M. 2F))
BRETRARLA (M, 35H1)

BT B (ZM, A %))

B B4ELE (ZM, £ 41)

nE
Q'ty

#xE
Remark
HRGC73740 HRGC73740
1 1
HRGC73740 HRGC73740
1 1
HRGC73740 HRGC73740
1 1
Normal mast AR
Full free 2- —y
stage mast —R2AH
Full free 3- —
=4
stage mast =hEaM
HRA6BD910 | HRA6BD910
1, Homeland 1,BA
HRA6BD910 HRA6BD910
1, Abroad 1,E4h
Normal N
mast, metric BAE,
Normal J
mast,SAE EAE, X
Full free 2- —BeEh
e N
| mast,metric |
Full free 2- —GmeEs
ey £
mast,SAE



EKKO

EK18A-LI series 1.8t three-wheel lithium battery forklift truck(Front drive)

EK18ALi 01 G3 Z&%1.8t BIIE =% SR YN E

Page | 9



EKKO

EK18A-LI Series 1.8T three-wheel Lithium
Battery Forklift Truck (Front Drive)

Fs THHRS %S E4 HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
Full free 3- —@m4eEm
30 HRDS2S8701 10 Hose pulley block BB (ZSM, A ) 1 stage - ey J
mast,metric Z
Full free 3- —m4eEm
31 HRDS2S8702 08 Hose pulley block BB BELA(ZSM, 3£ HH1) 1 stage - £ g
mast,SAE

Page | 10



EKKO

A0YQ2-40001 00 Electrical system
A0YQ2-40001 00 BB &%

6 22 30, 31, 33, 35 36 37, 38 38 40, 41, 42, 43

44 45 46

]55\10, 16, 18, 23, 47, 48, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55

Page | 11



EKKO

A0YQ2-40001 00 Electrical system
A0YQ2-40001 00 EBS RS

61. 70 71 7€ 24, 56
69 26, 32. 62 84
27
17

66| - 21, 29, 57
65/ |

13. 58
28

67

34

\
@ \\ \%ﬂ

4 18, 76 77 Y

6, 22, 30, 31, 31 3% 36 37, 38 39 4Q 41 42 4@

2, 20, 59, 68

Page | 12



KK
© AOYQ240001 00Eecticalsystem

A0YQ2-40001 00 B35S %%
Fs THHRS [77%:3 2R HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
27 H24C2-40701 01 Dusty ring N2 6
28 A6V72-41001 00 Rubber ring HERE 2
Standard R (ZB
29 A7S92-40221 01 Valve switch R % 2 (two-piece -
1)
valve)
Optional ®E (SR
29 A7S92-40221 01 Valve switch MR % 3 (three-piece il
1)
valve)
Optional . :
29 A7S92-40221 01 Valve switch MR FF % 4 (four-piece iERe (BA
1)
valve)
30 SY2982-BLK 00 Sleeve BEEHIPE 2
31 D12-7427151 00 Magnetic ring E AL R 6
o o ; For rear IRBCEARKT
32 A6V92-40081 01 Rear combination lamp BEIEXTRR 1 headlight e
33 D12-7427150 00 Magnetic ring B AL SRR TR 12
34 GY2Y2-40301H 03 Cable MEIE TR 1 | Forthe cab ﬁﬁzgg
35  AEH72-43011 00 Cable M YE ] HRAEZHH“O HRAE2H724°
36 AEH72-43021 00 Cable R 1 HRAEZH”“O HRAE2H724°
37 AEH72-43031 00 Cable A 1 HRAEZH724° HRAEZ"'724°
38 AEH72-43041 00 Cable A 1 HRAEZ""Z“O HRAE,L',"724°
39 AEH72-43051 00 Cable MR | HRAEZ"'724°
40 AEH72-43061 00 Cable M 1 HRAEZH724° HRAE;'”“O
41 AEH72-43071 00 Cable A 1 HRAE;”“O HRAE2H724°
42 AEH72-43081 00 Cable ML YEE B e sl s
43 AEH72-43091 00 Cable A 1 HRAE;'"“O HRAE2H724°
44 B0330-08025 00 Bolt 4244 M8x25 6 | GB5783-86 = GB5783-86
45 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 8 6 GBY3-87 GB93-87
46 B5310-00008 00 Washer HhE 8 6 | GB97.1-85 @ GB97.1-85
47 B0230-06050 00 Bolt M6x50 #244 M6x50 4 | GB5782-86  GB5782-86
48 B1210-06012 00 Screw 4247 M6x12 9 | ©B818-85 & GB818-85
49 B5310-00006 00 Washer, lock HE 6 9 | GB97.1-85  GB97.1-85
50 B5050-00006 00 Washer, lock HE 6 13 | GB93-87 GB93-87
51 B1210-04012 00 Screw 4257 M4x12 2 | GB818-85 & GB818-85
52 B5050-00004 00 Washer HE 4 9 GB93-87 GB93-87
53 B5323-00004 00 Washer HE 4 2 | GB97.1-85  GB97.1-85
54 H24C2-42131 01 Belt FiE (e 7

Page | 13




EKKO

A0YQ2-40001 00 Electrical system

A0YQ2-40001 00 BSR4t

66/
65/

N

\

34

G

[
[}

61, 7C
69

\

24, 56

26, 32, 62 64
27

21, 28, §7

13, 58

73.

\ &
LT

74

N

E.

\ WL
t J?’/

000

12 60

=

REELT

FININE

2, 20, 54, 68

j

o

44, 45 4€

TO 6. 22, 30. 31, 33 35 36 37, 38 30 40 41 42 43

o5 \'10. 16 19 23 47, 48 46 S0 51 52 53 54 S5
4180 N,

Page | 14




EKKO
© AOYQ2400010Electicalsystem

A0YQ2-40001 00 EAS &Y
Fs THHRS 77F: E4 K %=&
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
55  79260-48350 00 48 X35tg;gappi"9 $HHL%5 4.8x350 15
Rear combination lamp A
56 H2MD2-40111 01 weher BLEAKTE 2
58 D1252-1106 00 3/8" Clip 38"+ 5
59 D1252-1127 00 Clip “%F 2
60 SY2985-BLK 02 Hood BRI E 18
61 C23A2-40021 03 Approaching switch R X 1| Foresig g
62  D07JDQ24VDC 00 24V Relay 24V YrEp 38 3
63 D08JGD-LEDA 00 Blue spot light EE&E**L:;AMP iR 1 Optional b it
64 ABV92-40701B 00 Warning lamp P A pON; £573 1 Optional b7
65 A6V92-40351 01 Work lamp LED T 44T 2
66 A6V92-40361 01 Front lamp LED B/ T 2
67 ABV92-40371 02 Cable LED #TitiE Lk 2
68 DO3XK0367 00 Support ZREEF 3
69  C23A2-40021 03 Approaching switch R % 1 | Lifting height | &SR
switch *x
70 HRAEH72401 01 Terminal guard [HRERE 1
71 GODP5-70711 01 Fan XU 1 For fan ﬁﬁ?glmﬁﬁ
For
" CPDSQ15-
72 AOKP2-40321G 00 Litjibi batiary {@shABOV202AH) | 1 | CPDSQIS- g GEeL
assembly 16-GE6LI, =
A, #REC
STD
For
" CPDSQ15-
72 AOKP2-40621G 01 Lithiea beatiery tmeswEBOV202AH) | 1 | CPDSQIS- g GEgy
assembly 16-GEGLI, B, %A
optional ’
Lithium battery 2 theE cpgg&s ERDeS 15,
3 L
12| AERER0SSIG 00 assembly (80V271AH) U | 20Geel, | 20O
M, ¥k
STD
Lithium battery $EEStheE CPDFsocrma- el g
e s o assembly (80V271AH) 1 20-GES6LI, 2}%)-0.;%%
optional !
Lithium battery $EERjtheE Optional, ;
72 AOKP2-40631G 00 el oA 1 heding HEL, AR
For
. ML (§7F networking =~ FCcAZER
73 DO3FICS250-1H 00 Internet terminal a) 1 of HELI W
trucks
With HELI ~ BAHZEE
5 +FEEZ mIRR internet of W,
74 B9130-06012 00 Bolt e 2 | eticeecrr | ehee
T16674.1 1
Selection of = IEXUEFARG
75 A6G92-45011B 02 Fan transition harness R ELR 1 fan and BBk
patch cab ;3|
76 Q78B2-44001 01 Cooling fan R 2

Page | 15



EKKO

A0YQ2-40001 00 Electrical system

A0YQ2-40001 00 ES RS

F o i

61, 7C
69

oA
65/

AN

«ﬁ =
28
. j:

24, 56

26, 32, 62 64
27

17

21, 28, §7

\

34

73. 74

N
4 18, 7€ 77\2

W/

L TUES |

=]

TO 6. 22, 30. 31, 33 35 36 37, 38 34 404 41 42 49

NETT

)

o

10, 16 1€ 23 47, 48 48 §1 S& S 8
12 60 14, 185 0, 16 a & S50 51 52 51 54 5

2, 20, 59 68

62

44, 45 4€

Page | 16



EKKO
© AOYQ24000100Eecticalsystem

A0YQ2-40001 00 BESHR %

Fs FTHUHRS 13 E-2 K #ix
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
77 Q78B6-13181 01 Fan plate RBREIR 1

Page | 17



EKKO

AO0KP2-40701 00 Battery socket

AOKP2-40701 00 EBEIREE (3EEEIR)

Page | 18



EKKO
© AOKP24070100Baterysocket

AOKP2-40701 00 EEiRIRRE (3EZE{kiR)

Fs THRURS 1S ¥

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 95515-39 00 2-wire socket AR 1
2 B1010-06040 00 Screw $2%T M6x40 2 GB65-85 GB65-85
3 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 GB97.1-85 = GB97.1-85
4 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
5 W50P-B 00 Cable EL4% 50mm2 2
6 D12-18040B 00 Plastic pipe AIREE 18x40 1
7 D11-CT50-8 00 Terminal blocks HEEIGTF CT50-8 1
8 D12-18040R 00 Plastic pipe AEEE 18x40 1
9 D11-CT50-10 00 Terminal blocks {AE T 50-10 1

Page | 19




EKKO

BEAR IR BS




Page | 21

EKKO
© AG3K24050104Pedalaccsleraor

A63K2-40501 04 FXIR MRS

FE THHEKS 1S E-4 HE %
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark




EKKO

A6V92-40071 03 Caution lamp ass'y

A6V92-40071 03 EERITER

| |
|)k937-080-3.33 o |
d S

Ei 2l 4
j%m D N\ -
5.4 2

Page | 22



EKKO
~ Aovezdo07iO3Caulonlampassy

A6V92-40071 03 ERITER

5 THHRS R E43 Wi %x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 DOBLEDSG-LS 01 L ﬂaslri\g:g waming || Ep jERERAT 1 Optional A
1 DOBLEDXZ-LS pr | HER R°‘Tig’,‘1$ waming | | Ep et RERAT 1 Optional HEE
Rotating warning light =i : :

1 DOSLEDXZFM-LS 01 with biizzor LED 4t s &R AT 1 Optional b7

2 ABV92-40511 00 Wiring harness BIRATI S 1 Optional b
With rotary = &SRS

3 A6S92-40071 00 Switch EIRKTH % 1 buzzer EIRATRHE

warning light A

4 A7BZ5-12511 06 Plate ERITHR 1

5 5H24C2-40701 00 Rubber ring HEEBE 1

6 H2MD2-42801 00 Rubber ring BB 1

Page | 23



EKKO

A6V92-40081 01 Rear combination lamp

A6V92-40081 01 FETIEXTER

. e .
| @ |
L 0
4
LEDIf / B4
¢ g <!gi§} JS-2-10

)5-2-00

Page | 24




EKKO
| A6V924008101Rearcombinatonlamp

A6V92-40081 01 J5T{EXTEARR

Fs THHERS WA £ Y #E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 ABV92-40801 00 Rear work lamp switch l BIIETFFX 1
2 ABV92-40351 01 Work lamp LED T{EXT 1
3 A7G55-13101 02 Light support K ZR(E) 1
Rear working lamp AT
4 A6V92-40701 00 ar i fathass R TARKTIT Sk 1 Rest HE
With patch ig#gg
Rear working lamp N type cab and \
4 | A8V92-40701D 00 Wariaion haieis BT BER 1 e SR
' windshield mHER
5 B0330-08020 00 Bolt ‘ 3242 M8x20 2 GB5783-86 | GB5783-86
6 B5050-00008 00 Washer BE8 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
7 B5310-00008 00 Washer #E 8 2 GB97.1-85 GB97.1-85

Page | 25



EKKO

AO0KP2-40321G 00 Lithium battery assembly
AOKP2-40321G 00 $2E;#4H(80V202AH)

Page | 26



EKKO
© AOKP240321GO0Litnium battery assembly

AOKP2-40321G 00 2 jth4H(80V202AH)

Fs THERS %3 B Wi #ix
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 16V/202Ah 00 Lithium battery $EER i ARLE 5
2 95620-39 00 2-wire socket :?ﬁ?&?ﬁ{;—gﬁ' BRI 1

Page | 27



EKKO

AO0KP2-40331G 00 Lithium battery assembly
AOKP2-40331G 00 £2Et4H (80V271AH)

Page | 28



EKKO
| AOKP2AO033IGOOLthumbateryassembly

AOKP2-40331G 00 $EEEjthZH (80V271AH)

Fs FTHHNKS %S B HE &=
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 16V/271Ah 00 Lithium battery $E R AR 5
2 95620-39 00 2.wire socket :r&gaﬁgggfaﬁm 1

Page | 29



EKKO

AO0KP2-40431G 00 Lithium battery assembly
AOKP2-40431G 00 $2eith4H (80V271AH)

Page | 30



EKKO
© AKP240431GODLihumbatieryassemdly

AO0KP2-40431G 00 §2e8ithH (80V271AH)

Fs THHRS Rz E-4 ¥ &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 16V/271Ah 00 Lithium battery $REE jthARLE 5
2 95620-39 00 2-wire socket :’t‘&ﬁggg L

Page | 31



EKKO

AO0KP2-40631G 00 Lithium battery assembly
AOKP2-40631G 00 $#2Eth4H (80V271AH)

Page | 32



Page | 33

EKKO

AOKP2-40631G 00 $EEEth4H (80V271AH)

Fs EBRHRS A E-4 ¥R #x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 16V/272Ah 00 Lithium battery SRR thARLE 5
2 95620-39 00 2-wire socket :E&ﬁg—;ﬁﬁ@?ﬁ 1




EKKO

AOFM3-40001 00 Drive axle assembly
AOFM3-40001 00 IEZh#F 2 AR

Page | 34



EKKO
© AOFM34000100Drveadeassemby

AOFM3-40001 00 IREHHF AR

Fs THUKS 177N E-4 i i

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 HRAOFM3001 00 Drive axle 80V IRz (GP19) 80V 2
2 JT6025-10031 00 Straight joint Hil#sk 2
3 23654-34051 05 Nut RRIZT 10 1.8-2T 1.8-2T
3 A61F3-02021 01 Nut RIRE 10 1.5-1.6T 1.5-1.6T
4 AEH73-02001 00 Vent screw THSURET 2
5 AB61F3-02051 00 Washer B 2
6 B0430-14065 00 Bolt 24 M14x1.5x65 4 | GB5785-86 | GB5785-86
7 B5050-00014 00 Washer #E 14 14 GB93-87 GB93-87
8 B5310-00014 00 Washer HBE 14 14 GB97.1-85 GB97.1-85
9 B0430-14100 00 Bolt M14x1.5x100 1242 M14x1.5x100 10 GB5785-86 GB5785-86

Page | 35



EKKO

A61K4-40201 05 Front wheel assembly
A61K4-40201 05 BTEERR

Page | 36



EKKO
.~ AOIK44020105Frontwheslassembly

A61K4-40201 05 BiEtEmR

Fs THERS Rz B HE =x

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AB1K4-40601 00 Rim ass'y REBR 1
2 | z3750-20010Q | 00 Tyre Bsitath 200x50-10 | 1 | GBI 10823 | GBI 17823-
2 | Z3750-20010BQ 00 Tyre octhc IR 0l RS
2 NJJDD-300 00 Staticéan;:’i gf beef R 1 N;:;r:jatr;(igg iﬁﬂl‘ﬂ;‘.?&llﬁ.‘

Page | 37



EKKO

AOFP4-40401 01 Rear wheel

AOFP4-40401 01 S ER

Page | 38



EKKO
© AOFP440M0101Rearwhesl

AOFP4-40401 01 5B

Fs THURS 7N E-4 4 &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
. Solid tire, S S B e
1 Z3750-60008 00 Tire 4Bk 16x6-8 1 otandard | SS'LBAARED
No-marking .
1 Z3750-60008B 00 Tire %R 16x6-8 1 solid tire, iﬂtﬁﬁ%{b
optional o
2 AOFP4-40501 00 Rim assembly [REREHE R 1

Page | 39



EKKO

A7N74-10031 00 Steering system

A7N74-10031 00 EHEFEZE

Page | 40



EKKO
S AINZA003100Steeringsystem

A7TN74-10031 00 #[EFR S

Fs THRURS 173 ¥ &%

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 A7N74-10401 01 Column HEEHRR 1
2 A7G54-10301B 00 Wheel assembly AEERR 1
2 A7G54-10301 00 Wheel assembly HEEER 1
3 A7N74-12021 00 Spacer £ 1
4 A7N74-12031 00 Nut PiRIR R 1
5 A7N74-12011 00 Spring hifesEs 2
6 B1210-04012 00 Screw 25T M4x12 4 GB818-85 | GB818-85
7 A7BJ4-10121 00 Gimbal ass'y AETER 1
8 A7N74-10301 00 Knob MEFHEAR 1
9 B5050-00008 00 Washer HipE 8 1 GB93-87 GB93-87
10 A7BJ4-10401 00 Fixed shaft assembly B E 32 2

11 B8030-08030 00 Screw 24T M8x30 1 GB70-85 GB70-85
12 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 | GB97.1-85 | GB97.1-85
13 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
14 B0330-06012 00 Bolt 24 M6x12 2 | GB5783-86 & GB5783-86
15 | B0330-08020-X | 00 Combined bolt LA MBX20 £l in ey

Page | 41




EKKO

A7N74-10401 01 Column

A7N74-10401 01 EEEHER

(( (O

| 3

Page | 42



EKKO
S~ ANmamMotOiCotmn

A7TN74-10401 01 EREEHBR

Fs THRERS 7S 2 HE &E

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 A7N74-10411 00 Steering column HEEH 1
2 Z-61904-Z 00 Bearing 61904-Z 7% 61904-Z 2 | GB/T276-95 | GBIT 276-94
3 A7N74-13031 02 Main shaft Fih 1
4 A7G54-12231 00 Snap ring 19 148 19 2 | GB894.1-86 | GB894.1-86
5 B6050-00037 00 Snap ring 148 37 2 | GB893.1-86 & GB893.1-86
6 B5310-00014 00 Washer #E 14 1 GB97.1-85 | GB97.1-85
i B4430-00014 00 Nut 26 M14x1.5 1 | GB6173-86 | GB6173-86

Page | 43




EKKO

AOFM4-30001 00 Steering assembly

AOFM4-30001 00 ¥ [E2RR

Page | 44



EKKO
| AOFM43000100Steeringassembly

AOFM4-30001 00 #HEER

Fs THHRS %N B B &

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AOFM4-30011 00 Steering axle FEEAR SRR 1
2 AOFM4-32001 00 Rear axle support plate JEt AR 1
3 B0530-16040 00 Bolt M16x1.5x40 4244 M16x1.5x40 5  GB5786-86 @ GB5786-86
4 B5050-00016 00 Washer HE 16 5 GB93-87 GBY3-87
5 B5310-00016 00 Washer HE 16 5 | GB97.1-85  GB97.1-85
6 B0530-24050 00 Bolt ’32382547’;2;3%’ 4 | GB5786-86 = GB5786-86
7 B5050-00024 00 Washer 24 HE 24 4 GBY3-87 GB93-87
8 23654-34051 05 Nut REIEE 10

Page | 45




EKKO

AEH75-40001 02 Service brake ass'y
AEH75-40001 02 {TZEHIzNEAR

Page | 46



EKKO
| AEHIS40001O2Senvdoebrakeassy

AEH75-40001 02 {TZEHIZNERR

5 THERS 1% 3 ¥R #=E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 AEH75-40101 01 B’:'s‘see?;if;‘et HIENZ R 1

2 A7S35-40901 02 Brake pump ERFIFER 1

3 A7BJ5-40201B 00 e ‘;‘;’;’;fncg{;,g e HEAF R 1

4 AB7Z5-40401 00 Pin $HEHE AR 1

5 AEH75-42011 00 Qil pipe HEhEE () 1

6 AEH75-42001 00 Oil pipe HiEmE (A) 1

7 A7S35-42111 01 Cover,pedal head AR 1

8 A7S35-42071 00 Rubber jacking 1R 1

9 B0530-10035 00 Bolt #2428 M10x1.25x35 1 | GB5786-86 = GB5786-86
10 B4413-00010 00 Nut 423 M10x1.25 1 | GB6173-86 = GB6173-86
1 B3010-02016 00 Pin 2 x16 4 2x16 1 GB91-86 GB91-86
12 15D20-00-01 00 Spring Ei7% 1

13 B3220-08030 00 Pin B8x30 44 B8X30 1 GB882-86 = GBB882-86
14 B5310-00008 00 Washer HE 8 1 | GB97.1-85 & GB97.1-85
15 B0330-10030 00 Bolt 242 M10x30 6  GB5783-86 GB5783-86
16 B5310-00010 00 Washer HE 10 6  GB97.1-85 @ GB97.1-85
17 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 6 GB93-87 GB93-87
18 B4313-00010 00 Nut 126 M10 2 | GB6172-86 @ GB6172-86
19 B5310-00006 00 Washer, lock #HE 6 1 | GB97.1-85 = GB97.1-85
20 | Z2111-01415 00 Bushing Wik Whee -l ks - s
21 B0330-06012 00 Bolt #248 M6x12 1 | GB5783-86 = GB5783-86
22 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 1 GB93-87 GB93-87
23 JT6025-10021 01 Through body Hif ki 2

Page | 47




EKKO

AEH73-60001 02 Brake lever

AEH73-60001 02 3 ZFEHIZNER

Page | 48



KK
C o AEHT30000102Brakelever

AEH73-60001 02 HZEFIZHEAL
Fs THRURS Rz £ HE i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AEH73-60101 00 Parking brake pedal B ZEHIRNEEAR S 1
2 B0330-06012 00 Bolt 1242 M6x12 2 GB5783-86 GB5783-86
3 AEH73-60031A 00 Main rope FMLE 1
4 AEH73-62011 00 Parking brake lever S BT AT 1
5 B3220-10024 00 Pin B10x24 $4 B10x24 3 GB882-86 GB882-86
6 B3010-2P520 00 Pin 2.5X20 $H 2.5X20 3 GB91-86 GB91-86
7 AEH73-60051B 00 Right rope HRLE 1
8 AEH73-62201 01 Bolt M10x1x25 1282 M10x1x25 2
9 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
10 AEH73-60071B 00 Cable transition plate NRTER 1
11 | AEH73-60061B 00 Left rope KRR 1
12 AEH73-60071A 00 Cable transition plate NRITER 1
13 B0330-06025 00 Bolt 124¢ M6x25 3 GB5783-86 GB5783-86
14 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 ) GB93-87 GB93-87
15 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 3 GB97.1-85 GB97.1-85
16 AEH76-42071 00 Pedal cover IR E T 1
17 AEH76-42061 00 Cover(fornt) BEE 1
18 B1210-05010 00 Screw $2$T M5x10 8 GB818-85 GB818-85
19 B5050-00005 00 Washer HE 5 8 GB93-87 GB93-87
20 AEH73-60091A 00 Steel Cable MELsE 1

Page | 49



EKKO

AOFP6-10001A 01 Frame

AOFP6-10001A 01 ZEZE

Page | 50



E=EKKO)
C AUFPB0001AOTFrame

AOFP6-10001A 01 ZEZ2

Fs THERS 13 20 HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

Page | 51



EKKO

HRAOFP6301 01 Counter weight assembly
HRAOFP6301 01 EREBR

Page | 52



EKKO
© HRAOFPG30101 Counterweightassembly

HRAOFP6301 01 F#ESER

s THHRS 7.3 £ HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AOFN6-32001A 00 2t Counter weight 2t FETER 1 1.8t 1.8t
1 AOFP8-32001A 00 2t Counter weight 2t PEER 1 2t 2t
2 B0330-24050 00 Bolt M24x50 1248 M24x50 4 GB5783-86 GB5783-86
3 AA5G6-32011 00 Washer M24 B 4
4 25596-32051 03 Pin,drop ZFE5|8H 1

Page | 53



EKKO

AEH76-40001 02 Hood

AEH76-40001 02 ¥

Page | 54



EKKO
o AEH7BdO00TO2Hood

AEMN76-40001 02 #lE3E

;2= THHERE % N .4 #x

No. | Part No. Edition Part name Qty Remark

1 ‘ AEH76-40041 00 Battery cap ass'y BRI 1 For 1.8t. 2t = 1.8t. 2tf

‘ For 1.8t.
1 ABrEG-01A 00 Battery cap ass'y B R 1 2t, 16 2t
Magnetic A, BHE
valve
2 AEH76-40011 01 Cap ass'y L.H. R AR(ZE) 1 | For1.8t, 2t 1.8t 2t/
3 | AEH76-40021 01 Cap ass'y R.H. BB RR(A) 1 For1.8t, 2t | 1.8t, 2t/
4 AEH76-42051 00 Cover REE 1
Instrument desk \
5 AOFM6-40501 00 Houtii URARE 1
6 AEH76-40061 00 Pedal for geting on FERARSR 1
and off

7 | AL736-42061 02 Cover BERIAER 1

8 AEH76-40071 00 CH ey PEBRE) 1

9 | HY5X2-22021 00 Plug 1Rk 4 \

10 A7B36-42221 00 Parking,seal B 2 \

11 A7G56-49561 00 Insulator REE 2 ‘

12 A7B36-42231 00 Cushion RER 2

13 | B1210-06016 00 Screw 25T M6x16 6 GB818-85 \ GB818-85
14 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 6 GB93-87 GB93-87
15 | B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock #E6 4 | GB97.1-85 | GB97.1-85
16 A22A6-42511 03 Screw 8957 2 |

17 | B1210-05012 00 Screw 85T M5x12 5 GB818-85 \ GB818-85
18 B5310-00005 00 Washer HES 5 | GB97.1-85  GBY97.1-85
19 AL736-42071 01 Cover 2 ZRAET— 1 }

20 B5210-00006 00 Washer,lock wE 6 2 GBY96-85 GB96-85
21 23456-42181G 02 Rubber Ey Ql:ioge 2
22 AE796-42071 03 Attachment FEER LI AR 2
23 | AL736-52081 00 Anti skid cushion BB 4
24 A7B36-42211 00 Seal B 1
25 A7B36-42201 00 Seal WE L | 1

|

Page | 55



EKKO

AEH76-40041 00 Battery cap ass'y

AEH76-40041 00 EeEthfEERR

Page | 56



EKKO
~ AEHTGA0041OBateryeapassy

AEI76-40041 00 A= SR

FE THHERES 23 113 L. X
No. | Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AEH76-40051 00 Battery cap e ihias T
2 25786-40651 00 Catch HEF 1
3 AB5E6-42181 03 Rubber mat ivgedd 1
4 | A7956-40151 02 Clip HRR 1
5 72111-01210 00 Bushing 1210 $A & 1210 2 Q/Aggggm- Q/Ag;gzom- |
6 \ ABS56-42191 00 Bolt 124 2 ‘
7 BA380-05013 00 Screw RIIST 5x13 2 Gegggg-m GB12§18'1° |
8 B1210-08016 00 Screw 8x16 4257 8x16 4 GB818-85 ‘ GB818-85
g B5310-00008 00 Washer #E8 7 GB97.1-85 = GB97.1-85 d
10 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 8 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
11 AB5E5-10311 02 Rubber ring LR 1
12 G2726-40251 05 Shock,absorber S () 1
13 G2726-40381 02 Shock.absorber SHE (H) 1
14 A7B36-40061 00 Rubber B 1

Page | 57




EKKO

A67Z6-40111 00 Battery cap ass'y

A67Z6-40111 00 EEHEZ2AR

Page | 58



A67Z6-40111 00 W= 2R

EKKO
~ heizsdot100Bateycapassy

;24 THHERS 23 E40d L0 #ix
No Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 Ae7ze4t1011 04 Battery cap EtEE D :
2 25786-40651 00 Catch HEF 1
3 A65E6-42181 03 Rubber mat ik 1 [
4 A79S6-40151 02 Clip R 1
5 72111-01210 00 Bushing 1210 isHE 1210 z | Qi | Gannel |
6 ABS56-42191 00 Bolt 242 2
7 BA380-05013 00 Screw RI4ET 5x13 2 | GB12618-10 GB12618-10 ‘
8 B1210-08016 00 Screw 8x16 1947 8x16 4 | GB818-85 | GB818-85
9 B5310-00008 00 Washer #E8 4 | GBOT.1-85 = GBO7T.1-85 |
10 B5050-00008 00 Washer #E g 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
1 H24C2-40701 01 Dusty ring B A e 2
12 G2726-40251 05 Shock,absorber SHE (k) 1
13 G27Z6-40381 02 Shock,absorber SHE (H) 1
14 A7B36-40061 00 Rubber EAR S 1

Page | 59




EKKO

AOFM6-40501 00 Instrument desk mouting

AOFM6-40501 00 {{FRERE

Page | 60



EKKO
| AOFMG-4050100 nstumentdesk moutng

AOFM6-40501 00 {{RERE

;2= THHERE 173 E2 4 Rk X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AOFM6-40511 00 Instrument desk UREEBR 1
2 A7AG6-42351 02 Lock the handle sheath PEFHINE 1
| - e GB/T16674. @ GB/T16674.
1] 1- -
3 B9130-06012 00 Bolt M6x12 21 2004,GBIT2  2004,GB/T2

9.2-2013 9.2-2013

Page | 61



EKKO

AOFM6-40511 00 Instrument desk

AOFM6-40511 00 {XTREER

Page | 62




EKKO
© AOFMG4051100Instumentdesk

AOFMG6-40511 00 {{REER

mE eEARS Wik & T w3

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 ATN76-40511 00 '“i‘;%’:f:;g’;“nﬂ;eﬂ | URAERRER 1 |
2 AOFM6-40521 00 ’"Sggxf';‘szi':élgg"‘ pomasmReR | 1 | o oute Eﬂgm
2 AOFM6-40531 0 '"s"cz\',‘;f':s‘:’:wgm | pmessmEsR | 1 Wb RALLE
3 ATN76-45071 00 Ho‘:::\dng‘;g;';‘:f;f:’ LB IR 1
4 | A7N76-45061 00 G dor RA TR 1
5 A7N76-45041 00 Directional front cover FEHATER 1
6 A7N76-45051 00 Direction back cover FEHLEER 1

Page | 63



EKKO

AOFM6-50001 01 Floor class

AOFM6-50001 01 JE#RAE

Page | 64



EKKO
© AOFMG:5000101Flordass

AOFM6-50001 01 JEE4R 3

mE eEARE | Mk o w3
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
| 1 A7B36-50201 02 Floor board SRR AL 1

2 22496-51001G 01 Screw 24T 2
3 A7B36-53041 01 Pin R T 1
4 A7B36-53021 03 The plate R 1
5 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
6 B5310-00008 00 Washer HE 8 2 | GB97.1-85  GB97.1-85
7 B0330-08016 00 Bolt 245 M8x16 2 | GBS78386  GBSTE386 |
8 B5050-00010 00 Washer i 10 4 GB93-87 B9387
9 72133-03025 00 Bushing 3025 RSBk 3025 gl || = Q/Ag;é)zom- |
10 | AOFMG-50011 01 f;f:lﬁ’l‘r?g‘::’;;‘g SR EE IR 1 . |
1 | AEH76-52041 00 Cushion ekt 1 E:’;k‘l'{g eI
12 AEH76-50021 00 Floor board,front HIRER A AR 1 Emﬁ SERBIEA
13 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #HE 6 4 GB93-87 GB93-87

14 B0330-06012 00 Bolt 245 M6x12 4 | GB5783-86  GB5783-86
15 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock /8 6 4 | GB97.1-85  GB97.1-85
16 A7CL6-50401 00 Cushion wE 4

17 B5910-00010 00 Washer #HE 10 4 | GB5287-85 GB5287-85
18 B0530-10045 00 Bolt 4242 M10x1.25x45 4 | GB5786-86  GB5786-86

Page | 65



EKKO

eats
HRAG6S58001 07 EH2E




HRA6S58001 07 PR EE

EKKO
. HRAeSs001O7Seas

[ 23 THHERE %S E4 3 4 ¢ #x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
' ' ' Tiancheng half [ s '
1 A61Q6-80002 04 S aherabn eoni RGBT R 1
Tiancheng half e LY
1 A61Q6-80032 06  suspension seat iﬁﬁ*%ﬁ&ﬁ 1 i
Tiancheng whole s
1 H24C6-80162 00 suspension seat KL RIZ NG 1
Tiancheng whole s
1 H24C6-80162WZ 00 suspension seat RRERTERK 1
Gramm half ey
1 A61Q6-81032 00 S abensibn saal LRSS 1
Gramm half §
1 A61Q6-81042 00 suspension seat BRI EIF et 1
1 Arveesoooz | oo | Heanhalfsumound o gipyomssmms | 1 Nomal e
1 A7V96-80012 00 Heanhalfsumound | goomeams | 1
Hean half '
1 H2KE8-80112 00 surround,whole MRYBESRRER 1
suspension seat
Hean half
1 H2KEB-80132 00 surround,whole MZYEE S BIP R 1
suspension seat
Hean seat with s
1 H2KE6-80032 00 PR MRHHRFEERERE 1
Hean seat with e
1 H2KE6-80052 00 haridisil ' MRHFHEFLEERE 1
Hean with handrail, s
1 H2KE6-80072 00 Whols 5 isbersion east METHRFEEZEE | 1
Hean with handrail, .
1 H2KEB-80092 00 wihalesiispénalon aeat MEHHRF R 1
Gramm whole
1 A7BJ6-80011 00 suspension ordinary  A&HIER £ BT HHE EEAT 1
o seat
H2KE6- Hean whole suspen- s
1 80112FSBM o sion seat |  HREREEN 1
1 | H24C6-80202Wz | 0p | Heansemisuspension | gipygiwmig 1
sl el BhARERFRE 2 Ik
suspension seat with i B £
1 A67Z6-80011 01 SR gy 1

armchairs

Page | 67




EKKO

A7V96-80012 00 Hean half surround seat

A7V96-80012 00 71222460 BBl il e Ay

Page | 68



EKKO
~ ATV968001200Heanhalfsuroundseat

A7V96-80012 00 FNZ23: £ B &l B

s THHERS 73 E-4d Lo i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

Page | 69



EKKO

A6BD7-60001 04 Hydraulic pipeline system

A6BD7-60001 04 BHEERRL

Page | 70



EKKO

AG6BD7-60001 04 HEEBERY:

e TEHARS 23 &% mR 2

No. Part No. Edition Part name - Qty Remark

1 G7B37-63001 02 | Staightjoint | HiliEk \ 4 H'}.G;Efn?c“ 7 HR?X;;"”H

1 JT8021-96201 01 Straight joint EiEEsk 4 SAE';"SC'“"G %;Jgsﬁ"g

2 SAgfg:’;,'_OL o HoseHP. | SERE 8 x460 \ 1 Meric | A

2 e 00 Hose H.P. BEKE08I1x460 | 1 SAE 23518

3 Nt 00 Hose H.P. WERE S | X320 | 1 Metric ABIF

3 B 00 Hose H.P. BERE81x320 | 1 SAE e

4 AOFM7-60201 00 Hyerafic S SR SRR A A 1

5 G7B37-60721 01 Hoisting steel pipe RANE SR 1

5 E7B37-60721 00 Hoisting steel pipe RINERR 1 SAE e

6 G7B37-60821 00 Tilt steel tube TRFHME B AR 1

6 E7B37-60821 00 Tilt steel tube RS AR 1 SAE 2517

7 G7B37-62341 01 M‘V‘m""agﬂ’e ot £ BREHE 1

8 Z4592-20032 00 Clamp BRNELE 20-32 ‘ 2

9 A7B37-31201 00 Control valve sHE@EL | 1 HR”‘ng?S | HRACENZ |

9 A7B37-31301 00 Control valve LHW (=H ‘ e T | HA TN

9 A7B37-31401 00 Control valve | (WA f | MEAUEMERL | DRSNS

9 | AOFM7-30201 00 Control valve S350 | [ e R O

9 AOFM7-30301 00 Control valve LI |4 il | HER RIS |

9 AOFM7-30401 00 Control valve LB ! g | g | HRAEBIS |
10| 2aese137er | 05 Ciip wE L3 T
r 8:3?;?2,:;77 o HoseHP. | MERHE e8| X720 T 1 Meic | AMIA

11 085,772??‘:@7 00 Hose H.P. BEREO8x720 | 1 SAE £51

2| e 00 Hose H.P. BERES 1160 | 1 Metric 2%

12 ey o 00 Hose H.P. MRS K SAE e

13 24592-50045 00 German throat band 1&5XNR9E 30~45 2

14 G7B37-62271 02 Hose ERhE 1

15 JT7022-10031B 00 Right angle joint EfEL 1 | Include2s @ a&24

16 | G7B37-10201 01 Pump ERF(R) 1

16 A6BD7-10201 00 Pump HHF(20R) 1 | For182T | 1.82TH

17 | B0530-10030-X 00 Combnstion o 48 ARI2 M10x1.25x30 2 %Efgggff | %ggggff

18 G7B37-63011 02 Straight joint EilEL o PRGN R e

Page | 71



EKKO

A6BD7-60001 04 Hydraulic pipeline system

A6BD7-60001 04 BEERRL

Page | 72



EKKO
© AG6BDT-60001 04 Hydraulc pipeline system

AG6BD7-60001 04 HEEBRRG

[

FE THHERE 17 3 2 L4 X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
19 G7B37-61001 01 Steel pipe ass’y RUERINE B 1
19 E7B37-61001 00 Steel pipe ass’y T RINE SR 1 SAE EL
i GB/T GB/T
A
20 B0330-08020-X 00 Combined bolt LH A1ZH M8x20 3 9074.17-88 | 9074.17-88
Hydraulic steering s s
21 ABBD7-60201 03 by TR EE IR ARG 1
22 G7B37-60901 01 Hose FUEARERR 1
22 E7B37-60901 00 Hose T AR B R 1 SAE =HA
: e GB/T GBIT
23 B0330-08016-X 00 Combined bolt 45 &4424¢ M8x16 1 9074.17-88 | 9074.17-88
; O RIFZHE
24 Z6005-02873 00 O-ring P29:28 7:x3.5 1 JIS B2402 | JIS B2402
Three | =KL
25 JT6022-20181 02 Right angle joint Bk 1 | throw,Metric, _@'g# 36
include 36
3 oo 3 Four- \
25 JT6022-20181 02 Right angle joint HAiEsk 2 throw,Metric. | 9 i, 23 |
Three- -
25 JT8022-96031 04 Right angle joint EfEk 1 throw,SAE, i =R,
&4 36
nclude 36 | ‘
: g 4 Four- y
25 JT8022-96031 04 Right angle joint EfgEsk 2 throw,SAE | 0 i), 35 1 |
Three- = N
26 JT6022-20191 02 Right angle joint Bk 1 | throw,Metric, —é‘;ﬁ#‘ﬂ’
[ o | include 36 | =
: o $ Four- I\
26 JT6022-20191 02 Right angle joint Bk 2 | ow Metic P4 i), 2l
Three- -
26 JT8022-96041 04 Right angle joint Bk 1 throw,SAE, i =HR =,
BEH 36
nclude 36
. : " Four-
26 JT8022-96041 04 Right angle joint HfgiEsk 2 throw, SAE 0 i, 35 1 7
27 JT6021-20151 00 Straight joint HifiEsk 2 Inc. part 36 BEH 36
28 JT6021-22181 02 Straight joint EHiEEsk 1 Inc. part 37 &t 37
. .
29 | JT6022-22351 00 Right angle joint HaEsk 1 Met’:’;;c'“d “*“’3@7"3#
29 | JT8022-34181 03 Right angle joint EAEL 1 SAE"3"7°'”"e 4 ,;@7,@#
—— T HRG7B3760 = HRG7B3760
30 G7B37-63501 00 Straight joint HilEsk 1 |2 Metic | 248
30 | JT8022-96091 02 Right angle joint L 1 SAE"ar,‘f'"de = -3@8"3#
31 JT6021-22451 01 Straight joint HiBiEsk 1 Inc. part 39 asH 39
32 JT6021-18031 01 Straight joint HiEiEsk 1 Inc. part 40 BEH 40
32 JT8021-96041 02 Straight joint iRk 1 Inc. part 40 %40
s s Three- ' — \
33 G7B37-62141 00 Plug 24° #EiEsk 2 | throw Metric =R,
o 8 Four- I\
33 G7B37-62141 00 Plug 24° RS 4 thiow Melre 05 8, 2
s Three- =
33 E12A7-60251 01 Plug sk 2 throw,SAE | =R,
S Four- I 5
33 E12A7-60251 01 Plug &k 4 throw,SAE | P i), 35 _

Page | 73




EKKO

A6BD7-60001 04 Hydraulic pipeline system

AG6BD7-60001 04 BEERRYL

Page | 74



EKKO
© AG6BD7-60001 04 Hydraulcpipeline system

AG6BD7-60001 04 BHEEHRRYS

e THHERS /%3 E4 L4 X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
u Y G7B3762261 | 00 M16 Nut ‘ M16 $2 2 thrzv';f;‘:mc = HiE.%)

34 | G7B37-62261 00 M16 Nut M16 128 4| promeic | EHLAH
35 ‘ 76006-01082 00 O-ting P11:10824 P?%?f‘t 4 | JISB2402 | JISB2402
36 | Z6006-01782 00 O-ring OMBHM17.824 | 4 | JSB202 | JISB2402
37 Z6006-01982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 ch§1§?4 2 | JISB2402 ’ JIS B2402
38 | Z6006-00982 00 | OringPlOADB24 | P?O%E? L 1 | JISB2402 | JIS B2402
30 | Z6005-01982 00 O-ting P20:19.8x2.4 p2$§f4 1 JISB2402 | JIS B2402
40 | Z6006-01582 00 O-ting P16:15.524 | ,P?5¥1§§4 1| JISB2402 | JIS B2402

Page | 75



EKKO

AOFM7-60201 00 Hydraulic fluid chamber
AOFM7-60201 00 B EMABM4ER

Page | 76



EKKO
© AOFM7-6020100 Hycraulc fuid chamber

AOFM7-60201 00 P42 R

mE  eE#RE | A &% e w5
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 AOFM7-60301 00 Oil tank RE A 1
2 | G7B37-60411 02 Cover plate ass'y ARSI SR 1
3 KOU07-60221S 02 Cap ass'y s R 1
4 ‘ B0330-08020 00 Bolt ‘ 3214 M8x20 8 GB5783-86 GB5783-86 |
5 Z6701-00827 00 Washer EREES 8 JB982-77 JB982-77
6  G7B37-62101 01 Cover gasket THFAEAR R 1
7 23457-52221 03 Oil filter core ‘ IS 1
8 ‘ B5210-00008 7 00 Washer ‘ #HES 1 GB@S o iBQ&SS 7‘
9 B4123-00008 00 Nut $248 M8 2 GB6170-86 GB6170-86
10 G0176-10011 00 Magnet Hi%k © 68/ © 37x14 2
11 Z6700-03027 00 Washer HAHE 30 1 JB982-77 JB982-77
12 22197-52081 04 Plug 4 FUHERE 1
13 H24C7-50201 06 Oil filter HEHER (EH) 1

Page | 77



EKKO

KO0U07-60221S 02 Cap ass’y
KO0U07-60221S 02 fndE 2

Page | 78



EKKO
- KoworewzisozCapassy

KO0U07-60221S 02 hnm=EmR

s THERS 7 3 E40d L8 #x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 KOU07-62041S 01 Rod, lever AR R 1
2 B3010-02016 00 Pin 2 x16 44 2x16 3 GB91-86 GB91-86
3 AE937-60721 01 Cap $HhE 2
4 AE937-60731A 00 Cap ass'y s B 1 7

Page | 79



EKKO

GC737-40021 02 Two piece throw valve control linkage

GC737-40021 02 RN ERR

Page | 80



EKKO
 (GC737-4002102 Two piece throw valve controllinkage

GC737-40021 02 AR ER

me eBpRs Wik & e w3
No. | Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
| 1 \ G7B37-40201 04 Bracket . BRRIARE TSR 1 | 1

2 | H2MD7-52231 02 Rubber BRYITIRRL R 2
3 A77B7-40601 00 Shaft Y 1
4| 6CTaT40211 00 | Thefirst control knob E— R RATFR 1 ?"er(:’cfgdsg 5 | H';%C,;:’Z:O |
5 | GC737-40221 00 o secor penic] E ol Ve 1 2‘},%,‘,’}3: o ; Hsfﬂ?;szg :
6 G2727-42001 01 Knob,lift FEFIF W s i
7 \ G2727-42011 01 Knob,lever CEEL ) || e HESIEHZ |
8 { B0530-10025-X 00 ﬁ’;gg;“ggxbz%" AR MI0X1.25x25 | 3 32%;3’7‘:318 gg:‘gggff
9 \ B0330-10030-X 00 Combined bolt A AR M10X30 g | B | Ll
10 | 23457-42101 01 Bushing NE 2
11 i AE776-42241C 00 Cover plate =R 2
12 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E6 1 | GB93-87 | GBY3-87
13 1 B0330-06016 00 Bolt #8242 M6x16 1 | GB5783-86 GB5783-86
14 22717-40061 02 Screw $HET 2
15 ‘ B3010-02012 00 Pin 4 2x12 4 | GB9I-86 = GB91-86
16 | 2366742131 00 Sleeve BE 2
17 | B4023-00012 00 Nut B8 M12 2 | GB6184-86 = GB6184-86
18 | A7S37-42171 00 Screw 447 2
19 G6727-42081 01 Rod AT 2

\

i

|

\

|

\

|

Page | 81




EKKO

GC737-40031 02 Three piece throw valve control linkage

GC737-40031 02 = HRBRUER

Page | 82



EKKO
 GC7374003102 Three pisce throw valve control nkage

GC737-40031 02 =EENER

e 27 THHERE |17 3 E4 3 4 X

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

T G7B37-40201 04 Bracket LERRREISE T

2 | H2MD7-52231 02 Rubber B 3

3 A77B7-40601 00 Shaft FRA 0

4 GC737-40211 00 | Thefirst control knob H—HIRAFIR 1 g’R"ifgdf‘}g | HZ%:;’Z:O_:
o comuan | w | TeMme  goass | | oo W
6 G2727-42001 01 Knoblift FHEFE 1 |HREZZE ’ HREEe
7| Gerzrazon 01 Knob,lever S FAR 1 | HReelere | HRGZZZ"Z |
8 B0530-10025-X 00 SO | EAEEMI0A.2505 | 3 ggzggff ' %ggggff |
9 | B0330-10030X | 00 Combined bolt L A4RHE M10X30 3 | S| SRR
10 23457-42101 01 Bushing WE 3

11 ‘ AE776-42241C 00 Cover plate R 1

12 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock 1 6 1 | GBO387 | GBY3-87

13 B0330-06016 00 Bolt 8242 M6x16 1 | GB5783-86 = GB5783-86
14 | 22717-40061 02 Screw 44T 3

15 B3010-02012 00 Pin £ 2x12 7 | GB91-86 = GB91-86

16 23657-42131 00 Sleeve BTE 1

17 B4023-00012 00 Nut B M12 3 | GB6184-86  GB6184-86
18 A7S37-42171 00 Screw HET 3

19 | G67Z742081 01 Rod AT 3

20 | G27z7-19611 00 Knob,side-shift WBFHE § | FRCIZL | ARGE |
21 | GC737-40231 00 The third control knob H=HRNF 1 ?chfgf'{?g Hgg?zgi

Page | 83




EKKO

GC737-40041 02 Four piece throw valve control linkage
GC737-40041 02 PO IRHRNER

Page | 84



EKKO
~ GC737-4004102 Four piece throw valve control inkage

GC737-40041 02 PO BRRIERR

|
FE TBHRE 77 b4 %k X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 G7B37-40201 04 Bracket EZ I SRR 1 ‘
2 H2MD7-52231 02 Rubber BYFFIRR 4
3 A77B7-40601 00 Shaft B R 1 ‘
‘ B HRGC73740 = HRGC73740
f— 4
4 GC737-40211 00 The first control knob F—FRYFR 1 2 Include 10 | 282 10
The second control ST HRGC73740 = HRGC73740
5 GC737-40221 00 s BRI TS o] aa
|
6 G2727-42001 01 Knob,lift FHETFH 1 ”RG217Z742 HRGZ17Z742
x
7 G2727-42011 01 Knob,lever e ¢ | RS | HEResarAe
) GB5786,GB = GB5786,GB |
8 | B0530-10025-X 00 ?f;gg;“ggxbz‘g‘ AR M10X1.25x25 | 3 93, 93,
' GB97A | GB9ZA
9 B0330-10030-X 00 Combined bolt 8242 M10x30 3 | GB/TS074.1 | GB/T9O74.1
7-88 7-88
10 23457-42101 01 Bushing WE 4 |
11 G2727-19611 00 Knob,side-shift MBER ] HRG217Z742 ‘ HRG"’{’Z”Z
12 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #8 6 1 GB93-87 GB93-87
13 B0330-06016 00 Bolt 242 M6x16 1 | GB5783-86 @ GB5783-86
14 22717-40061 02 Screw 44T 4
15 B3010-02012 00 Pin 2 2x12 8  GB91-86 = GB91-86
16 G2727-19601 00 Knob,lever FiF 1 HRG217Z742 HRG217Z742
17 B4023-00012 00 Nut W M12 4 | GB6184-85 = GB6184-86
18 A7S37-42171 00 Screw 44T 4
19 G6727-42081 01 Rod RiAF 4 \
, ' = HRGC73740 = HRGC73740 |
20 | GC737-40231 00 | The third control knob B RIRNTE P | o | 2aein
e HRGC73740 HRGC73740
21 GC737-40241 00 The fourth control knob LR BRAFE 1 2. Include 10 \ 28% 10
x

Page | 85




EKKO

AEH75-10001 02 Roof guard assembly

AEH75-10001 02 TSR

Page | 86



EKKO

AEN75-10001 02 #TREER

;2= THHERE M E4 L4 X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 | AEH7SA0011HD | 00 Overhead guard 7 TRz T B ‘ HH;{E};%N
1 | AEH75-10011QD | 00 Overhead guard TR B n‘::hfg‘l’g‘ Fﬁ ;ﬁ;ﬁﬁ
1 AEH75-10011QH 00 Overhead guard PTAR 1 Fo'r f::;: % ‘ Z;iggﬁ
windshields
1 AEH75-10011JSS 00 Overhead guard IR 1 For cab m*gﬂg
1 AEH75-10011 01 Overhead guard IS 1 ‘
Forrear | st
1 | AEH75-10011A 01 Overhead guard TS 1 ex't'%gtﬂs’ﬁer AT, Tk
&fan | FERRE
2 A6S55-10421 02 Handle,grip WFERR 1 ‘
3 AEH75-12081 00 Guard,front lamp R.H. GRS 1 ‘
4 AEH75-12071 00 Guard,front lamp L.H. ENTHR 1 ‘
5 AP615-12251 02 Cover WEBE 1 7
6 AP615-12261 00 Cover WEBH 1 \
7 H2MD5-11001 03 Backup.mirror EAREREBR 1
8 B5310-00012 00 Washer HE 12 4 | GB97.1-85 \ GB97.1-85
9 B5050-00012 00 Washer HE 12 4 GB93-87 ‘ GB93-87
10 B5310-00008 00 Washer #E 8 6 | GB97.1-85 ‘ GBY97.1-85
11 B5050-00008 00 Washer #E 8 6 GB93-87 GB93-87
7712 Tl B8030-08030 00 Screw ) 24T M8x30 2 GB70-85 7‘ GB70-85
13 B0330-08030 00 Bolt 322 M8x30 4 | GB5783-86 GB5783-86
14 B0330-08020 00 Bolt 842 M8x20 2 | GB5783-86 ‘ GB5783-86
7ﬁ77 B0530-12035 00 Bolt M12x1.25x35 Aiﬂ&Mmmza% 7 47 G%n&%ikwmwagi
16 B0330-06016 00 Bolt A 2% M6x16 2 | GB5783-86 ‘ GB5783-86
17 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
18 B0530-16035 00 Bolt M16x1.5x35 8242 M16x1.5x35 4 | GB5786-86 = GB5786-86
19 B5050-00016 00 Washer #E 16 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
20 B5310-00016 00 Washer #H 16 4 | GB97.1-85 @ GB97.1-85
21 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 | GB97.1-85 | GB97.1-85
22 A7BZ5-11021 00 Bracket MRS R 2
23 AE675-10311 01 Handle,grip BIRFERE 1
24 B8030-08025 00 Screw M8x25 84T M8x25 2 GB70-85 GB70-85
25 A7BZ5-12701 00 Bracket HARR Z B2 1

Page | 87



EKKO

AEH75-10001 02 Roof guard assembly
AEH75-10001 02 3FTRZBEER

Page | 88



EKKO
~ AEWIS000102Roofguadassemdly

AEH75-10001 02 TSR

Fs ZRHRS %3 B4 ¥E i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Qty Remark
26 | B0330-08016-X 00 Combined bolt LE A5 MBx16 2 GB/T GB/T

9074.17-88 | 9074.17-88

Page | 89



EKKO

H2MD5-11001 03 Backup,mirror

H2MD5-11001 03 SR REER

Page | 90




EKKO
. HWDS1100103Backupmimor

H2MD5-11001 03 SRR EBR

Fs THRHRS 1% ZM HE #i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 H1M56-41511 01 Backup,mirror ass’y I"RRHERR 1

GB/T9074.1 | GB/T9074.1

.’ e O
2 B0330-08016-X1 00 Combined bolt 4HA9312 MBx16 2 5-88 5-88

Page | 91



EKKO

A7BZ5-11021 00 Bracket

A7BZ5-11021 00 FERXEER

Page | 92



EKKO

A7BZ5-11021 00 JERTEER

Fs THERS 7% B = #=F
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 A7BZ5-12521 02 Licence holder peR |
2 | B0330-08016-X 00 Combined bolt H&4RI2 MBx16 1 CB/T CB/T

9074.17-88 | 9074.17-88

Page | 93



EKKO

HRDG2C8001 02 Lifting system(normal mast)
HRDG2C8001 02 EERZM)

Page | 94



EKKO

HRDG2C8001 02 2ERZM)

Fs THHRS haA £ wE &3
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 HRD7B38601 04 Mast hydraulic system REBAG 1

1 HRD7B38602 00 Mast hydraulic system | [JREEALM EFl) 1

2 HRDG2C8001-1 02 Lift bracket & backrest BRERIER 1

3 HRDG2C8001-2 02 Mast E 1

4 HRD7B38401-1 04 Lift cylinder mounting EIhEREE 1

4 HRD7B38401-2 04 Lift cylinder mounting MR EE 1

Page | 95



EKKO

HRD7B38601 04 Mast hydraulic system

HRD7B38601 04 |12 AL

Page | 96



EKKO
. HRO7B330104 Masthydmuosystem

HRD7B38601 04 | 1R E KRS

Fs THRHERS 123 =
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D7B38-62061 03 Flow regulator PRIERRT i 1
2 DS2S8-62061 01 Straight joint HiE#Esk 1 Include 9 a%9
3 SB31C40 00 Flow regulator PRI 1
4 Q78B0-60701 02 Straight joint Hid#EsL 2 Include 10 a&10
5 D7B38-60101 04 Steel pipe WMEBR 1
6 | Z9702-1308922GS 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1
7 Z6006-01982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 Pgﬁggg“ 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
8 29702-1303022 00 Hose H.P. EXREBERE 1
9 Z6008-02373 00 O-ring O B# R 23.7x3.5 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
10 Z6006-01782 00 O-ring O BV 17.8x2.4 2 JIS B2401 JIS B2401

Page | 97



EKKO

HRD7B38602 00 Mast hydraulic system

HRD7B38602 00 [ JRERARLM EH)

i
=

.
H
H
.
.
H
432
H%

Page | 98



EKKO

HRD7B38602 00 [ JZRERERLEM £H)

Fs THHNRS R B HE &x

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D7B38-62061 03 Flow regulator PRI S 1
2 DS288-62201 00 Nipple HiBEsk 1 Include 9 aso
3 SB31C40 00 Flow regulator PRI 1
4 Q78B0-60701 02 Nipple HiEfEk 2 Include 10 a810
5 D7B38-60111 00 Steel pipe WERRL 1
6 | Z7802-1308922GS 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1
7 7600601982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 Pgo%ﬁiz 1 | JISB2401 | JIS B2401
8 | Z7802-1303122 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1
9 Z6006-02373 00 O-ring nggﬁgs 1 | JISB2401 | JIS B2401
10 Z6006-01782 00 O-ring P‘:ﬁfgﬁ 3 | JISB2401 | JIS B2401
11 JT8021-34231 02 Nipple HiliEk 1

Page | 99



EKKO

HRDG2C8001-1 01 Lift bracket & backrest

HRDG2C8001-1 01 ¥ R34 t54e

Page | 100



EKKO
© HROGZCBOOIOTLftbracket&backrest

HRDG2C8001-1 01 R EZiLkLE

5 THRUHRS hRA 2R wE £
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B6150-00045 00 Snap ring 45 $48 45 8 | GB894.1-86  GB8Y4.1-86
2 | B0330-14030-X1 | 00 | Combined bolt M14x30 |  4EA#EM M14x30 g | SOOTBNSE | ERTRGR
3 DJ678-20001 00 Backrest Y-S 1 1.5-1.6t 1.5-1.6t
3 D7DH8-40001 00 2-2.5t Backrest 2-2.5t f e 1 1.82.0t 1.8-2.0t
4 DS2K8-42071 01 Roller BILBR 4 '1";’!:‘}; 81,1315
5 D7B38-30911 08 | Lift bracket assembly HRERR 1 1.5-1.6t 1516t
5 D7B38-30921 09 | Lift bracket assembly KEBR 1 1.8-2.0t 1.8-2.0t
6 D10P8-00401 02 End roller FBe 2
7 B6150-00035 00 Snap ring 148 35 2 | GB894.1-86 & GB894.1-86
8 B0230-08040 00 Bolt M8x40 1212 M8x40 4 | GB578286 & GB5782-86
9 B5050-00008 00 Washer #H 8 4 | GB93-87 | GBE3-87
10 D10P8-00501 00 Side roller ;5 2
11 D10P8-03001 01 Washer @y a | HRD1OFE00 HROTOFO0
11 | D10P8-03011 01 Washer B i || PRRISRER | HRRSIRRD
11 D10P8-03021 01 Washer wp 4 ”RD15°P5°° s
12 | D10P8-02061 01 Spacer i3 2 g | BERRCIE ] BRDERE00
13 TP033X0.50 00 Shim A 4
14 |  DS2K8-43071 00 End roller ES 2 4
15 DS2K8-34021 00 Side roller R4 4

Page | 101



EKKO

HRDG2C8001-2 01 Mast

HRDG2C8001-2 01 |42

IIRIEAE (1.5-1.6T)
MAST OPTION TABLE

AR MNIRBAR [IgC T #*E
LIFTING HE |GHT OUTER OUTER | NMER OUTER RENARK
M200 DG1C8-30001 DG1C8-30201
250 DG1C8-30011 DE1C8-30211
300 DG1C8-30021 DG1C8-30221
330 DG1C8-30031 DB1C8-30231 #RE SO
350 DG1C8-30041 DG1C8-30241
370 DG1C8-30051 DE1C8-30251
400 DG1C8-30061 DG1C8-30261
425 DG2C8-30071 DE1C8-30271
450 DG2C8-30081 DG1C8-30281
500 DG2C8-30091 DG1C8-30291
550 Da2C8-30101 DE2C8-30301
&00 DG2C8-30111 DG2C8-30301
MEEAHE (1.8-2T)
MAST OPTION TABLE
EARE W IEBR WIEBR 3
LIFTING HE |GHT OUTER OUTER | NMER OUTER REMARK
M200 DG2C8-30001 DE1C8-30201
250 Da2C8-30011 DG1C8-30211
300 DG2C8-30021 DG1C8-30221
330 DG2C8-30031 DG1C8-30231 #E S
350 DG2C8-30041 DG1C8-30241
37 D&2C8-30051 DG1C8-30251
400 DG2C8-30061 DG1C8-30261
a5 DG2C8-30071 DE2C8-30271
450 DG2C8-30081 DG2C8-30281
500 DG2C8-30091 DE2C8-30291
550 Da2C8-30101 DE2C8-30301
800 DG2C8-30111 DE2C8-30311

Page | 102



EKKO

HRDG2C8001-2 01 {JZ&

= THHRES hEA& £ = &3
No. Part No. Edition Part name Qty Remark
1 HRDG2C8301 01 Outer mast SNIRER 1 See table LR
2 HRDG2C8302 00 Inner mast RIRER 1 See table KR
3 D7G58-30061 06 Pin axle {4 T S AR 2
4 B5310-00010 00 Washer R 10 2 | GB97.1-85 | GB97.1-85
5 B0530-10020 00 Bolt 3242 M10x1.25x20 2 | GB5786-86 | GB5786-86
6 DS2K8-42071 01 Roller B g | Inoludeld | ga 1316
7 Q701B45M 00 Fitting Eﬁi\‘.iﬁggl)# GhRe |, zm:_aggm.z 2373_83301.2
8 D61K8-32271 03 Bushing it 2
9 D61K8-32261 04 Cap CIONE ST 2
10 B0230-14065 00 Bolt M14x65 $24¢ M14x65 4 | GB5782-86 | GB5782-86
11 B5050-00014 00 Washer 3 14 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
12 | DS2K8-42051 01 Combined roller EARE p | Inatiete 3121173’
13 TP033X0.50 00 Shim BB 4
14 DS2K8-34021 00 Side roller 5 4
15 B6150-00045 00 Snap ring 45 488 45 4
16 DS2K8-43071 00 End roller 33 2
17 DS2K8-43051 00 Roller Rt 2

Page | 103




EKKO

HRD7B38401-1 04 Lift cylinder mounting

HRD7B38401-1 04 & HEIREHE

B

EFHE R RER
LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE

i B L @FHsEE HELR 3k

e LIFT CYLINDER L. H. LIFT CYLINDER R.H. CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
Tzoo D67X8-40011L D67X8-40011R HRLH1234021-75

250 D67X8-40021L D67X8-40021R HRLH1234021-87

300 D67X8-40031L D67X8-40031R HRLH1234021-101 $RfEstd

330 D67X8-40041L D67X8-40041R HRLH1234021-109

350 D67X8-40051L D67X8-40051R HRLH1234021-115

370 D67X8-40061L D67X8-40061R HRLH1234021-119

400 D67X8-40071L D67X8-40071R HRLH1234021-129

425 D67X8-40081L D67X8-40081R HRLH1234021-137

450 D67X8-40091L D67X8-40091R HRLH1234021-143

500 D&67X8-40101L D67X8-40101R HRLH1234021-157

550 D67X8-40111L D67X8-40111R HRLH1234021-171

600 D67X8-40121L D67X8-40121R HRLH1234021-185

Page | 104



EKKO
~ HRO7B3MOI1O4Litoyindermountng

HRD7B38401-1 04 EFHMEIREE

Fe THHRS haA B ¥ #x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D2KD8-74011 01 Sheave R 2
2 B6150-00040 00 Snap ring 1408 40 2 | GB894.1-86 = GB894.1-86
See
3 | HRLH1234021-N 02 Chain assembly HER AR 2 attt:l;':d mm;fé’g.ﬁ
including 37-
39

o w5 | BHEAS

4 HRD67X8402 03 Rear lift cylinder [RREFHEL 2 1.6%. 1.6t, 8%
inc.7,15-36 | 71536

5 B0530-12040 00 Bolt M12x1.25x40 1842 M12x1.25x40 2 | GB5786-86  GB5786-86
6 D7B38-42031 00 Spacer [ZE=3 2
7 Q/ZB220-77 00 Plug screw NAIZE M10x1 2
8 B8330-08020 00 Screw 1247 M8x20 2 GB79-85 GB79-85
9 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
10 B0230-10040 00 Bolt 1242 M10x40 4 | GB5782-86  GB5782-86
1 DE778-42031 00 Cushion RRIR 2
12 |  Q70B0-82121 01 Shim DeE Y sl e s
13 D7B38-42011 05 Cylinder clamp HELEEF 1 2
14 D7B38-40201 02 Support SHEE R 2
15 B8032-05008 00 Screw 24T M5X8 2
16 Q70B0-82141 01 Washer By 2
17 23650-83531 00 Catch 50x40x3 $4H 50x40x3 2
18 4630500 00 Dust ring 40x48x5.8 P48 40x48x5.8 2
19 23918-52161 00 U-ring U B 2
20 DCQO45BL-02 00 Guide sleeve SEE 2
21 C0 0537 00 O-ring 47.5X2 O BT 47.5X2 2
22 72112-04025 00 Bushing 4025 W% 4025 2
23 | D7B38402.1-00L 00 Cylinder body L.H ZERIE 1
24 DCQO45BL-10 00 Catch 51X48X1.25 P4 51X48X1.25 2
25 | HRD67X8402-01 00 Piston rod B 2
26 D7W18402-03 00 Spacer EEE 2
27 | GCQ045DL4-12 00 Sleeve E 2
28 LB3C-40 00 Valve R 2
29 DH2K8-42041 00 Piston EE 2

Page | 105



EKKO

HRD7B38401-1 04 Lift cylinder mounting
HRD7B38401-1 04 E£H Ml RERE
gy Nx
1
1
2
2.
2
22.
25
10
30
RSB R RER Y
LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
i RFAMELLE et R #E
1T LIFT CYLINDER L.H. LIFT CYLINDER R.H. CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
M200 D67X8-40011L D67X8-40011R HRLH1234021-75
250 D67X8-40021L D67X8-40021R HRLH1234021-87
300 D67X8-40031L D67X8-40031R HRLH1234021-101 FrfEstd
330 D67X8-40041L D67X8-40041R HRLH1234021-109
350 D67X8-40051L D67X8-40051R HRLH1234021-115
370 D67X8~-40061L D67X8-40061R HRLH1234021-119
400 D67X8-40071L D67X8-40071R HRLH1234021-129
425 D67X8-40081L D67X8-40081R HRLH1234021-137
450 D67X8-40091L D67X8-40091R HRLH1234021-143
500 D67X8-40101L D67X8-40101R HRLH1234021-157
550 D67X8-40111L D67X8-40111R HRLH1234021-171
600 D67X8-40121L D67X8-40121R HRLH1234021-185

Page | 106



EKKO
~ HROBI40NO4lifcyindermountng

HRD7B38401-1 04 EHHEIRIE

Fg THHERS 1773 E4 3 ¥ £
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
30 B1820-04006 00 Screw M4x6 24T M4x6 2
31 | PT0200450-T46 00 Ring % %’gfﬁﬁ_’gﬁ 1
32 GW0261P0 00 Wearing S HEIF 45x40x15 2
33 DH2K8-42051 00 Sleeve E 2
34 | D7B38402.1-00R 00 Cylinder body R.H HELE 1
35 Z1505-00070 00 Steel ball ER 2 GB/T308 GB/T308
36 Z6700-010 00 Washer HERES 2 JB/T982 JB/T982
37 B3010-03030 00 Pin 3*30 4 3*30 4 GB91-86 GB91-86
38 B4216-00018 00 Nut M18x1.5 125 M18x1.5 4 | GB6171-86 | GB6171-86
39 22198-40192G 00 Ball faced nut M18x1.5 TRERE M18x1.5 4
40 | HRD67X8402XLB 00 Lift cylinder repair kits wFHhEEES 1
41 | Q70B0-82131 00 Shim VoL B | SR | e

Page | 107



EKKO

HRD67X8402 01 Rear lift cylinder

HRD67X8402 01 S HEL

Page | 108



EKKO

HRD67X8402 01 [Ei2FH ML

Fe | TEHHRS (%3 Y &5

No. Part No. Edition | Part name Q'ty Remark

0 | D67X840011L 03 Rear lift cylinder BRFAME (5) 2 ||HEERCE | HEROIA0
0 | D67X8-40021L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFAME (£) I Wl R o
0 | De7X8-40031L 01 Rear lft cylinder ERAME (£) 2 [T | T
0 | D67X8-40041L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFHEL (£) g | ARl gﬁg%;;g,g
0 | D67X8-40051L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE () 2 HRZ?ISI?S(O&O ”Rz[l)%’ég‘“’
0 | D67X8-40061L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFMEL (£) Wl R
0 | D67X8-40071L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERIMEL (£) 2 HRZ'?SZ’;S“O ”Rz?az’ég“o
0 | D67X8-40081L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFMEL (£) g | |
0 | D67X8-40091L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFWEL (£) g [HER e ‘ b oidlaiat
0 \ D67X8-40101L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFAHE (£) 2 HRz'?a?ég”'o HR2?3?0<340
0 | D67X840111L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRI () 2 |[HEReE | e
0 | De7x840121L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFAMEL (£) g | e |
0 | D67X8-40011R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFAME (&) 2 |[HRETER | Ehon bl
0 | D67X8-40021R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFAME (H) Whe | oy
0 D67X8-40031R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFME (8) g |[HERle | e
0 | D67X840041R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFAMEL (5) 2| | Do ;;233%2
0 | D67X8-40051R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE () g || MR [ HEERIEE
0 | D67X8-40061R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL (F) g | MESOEIA0 | FRISEN
0 | D67X8-40071R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFAME (B) 2 [P \ ol Sl
0 | D67X8-40081R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERIHEL (B) 2 HR;&Z‘?“O ”RZ?SZ’;?“O
0 | D67XB40091R | 01 Rear lift cylinder FRARFHMEL (£) 2 || | hoerad
0 | D67X8-40101R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRI (5) 2 HRZE,’%’SS“O | ”Rz'?ﬁ?gg“o
0 | D67X840111R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFHE (B) 3 || HEe ] R A
0 | D67X8-40121R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFAMEL (H) g | HAleraed | bl
1 B3130-10026 00 Pin £ B10x26 2 |

2 B8032-05008 00 Screw #85T M5X8 2 |

3 Q70B0-82141 01 Washer B 2 |

4 23650-83531 00 Catch 50x40x3 $4 1 50x40x3 2

5 \ 4630500 00 | Dustring 40x48x5.8 B2 40x48x5.8 2

6 23918-52161 00 U-ring VET 2

7 DCQO045BL-02 00 Guide cap S@E 2

Page | 109




EKKO

HRD67X8402 01 Rear lift cylinder

HRD67X8402 01 f5&H &L

Page | 110



HRD67X8402 01 [5i2FhiEL

EKKO
~ HROOTXBA0201Rearlitoyinder

Fs FHHKS %S HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
8 C0 0537 00 O-ring 47.5X2 O RUZREIFE 47.5X2 2
9 Z2112-04025 00 Steel bearing 4025 WE A 4025 2
10 D67X8402.1-00L 00 Cylinder body L.H IR 1
11 DCQO045BL-10 00 Catch 51X48X1.25 4 51X48X1.25 2
12 HRD67X8402-01 00 Piston rod AT 2
13 HRD67X8402-02 00 Spacer BEE 2
14 GCQ045DL4-12 00 Sleeve E= 2
15 LB3C-40 00 Valve REIH 2
16 DH2X8-42041 00 Piston rod FEE 2
17 B1820-04006 00 Screw M4x6 125 M4x6 2
18 PT0200450-T46 00 Ring i %25? gﬁf 1
19 GW0261P0 00 Wearing FEIF 45x40x15 2
20 DH2K8-42051 00 Sleeve E 2
21 | D67X8402.1-00R 00 Cylinder body R.-H ALK 1

Page | 111




EKKO

HRD7B38401-2 04 Lift cylinder mounting

HRD7B38401-2 04 2FHEIRERE

T ME R 2
LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
EANR s e R #iE
s LIFT CYLINDER L.H. LIFT CYLINDER R.H. CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
M200 D7B38-40011L D7B38-40011R HRLH1234021-75
250 D7B38-40021L D7B38-40021R HRLH1234021-87
300 D7B38-40031L D7B38-40031R HRLH1234021-101 FrfEstd
330 D7B38-40041L D7B38-40041R HRLH1234021-109
350 D7B38-40051L D7B38-40051R HRLH1234021-115
370 D7B38-40061L D7B38-40061R HRLH1234021-119
400 D7B38-40071L D7B38-40071R HRLH1234021-129
425 D7B38-40081L. D7B38-40081R HRLH1234021-137
450 D7B38-40091L D7B38-40091R HRLH1234021-143
500 D7B38-40101L D7B38-40101R HRLH1234021-157
550 D7B38-40111L D7B38-40111R HRLH1234021-171
600 D7B38-40121L D7B38-40121R HRLH1234021-185

Page | 112



EKKO
. HRO7B301204Lftoyindermounting

HRD7B38401-2 04 EFhEl LK E
Fs THRHRKS S =2 7 HE #i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 D2KD8-74011 01 Sheave R 2

2 B6150-00040 00 Snap ring $5E 40 2 GB894.1-86  GB894.1-86
3 HRLH1234021-N 02 Chain assembly HERBAL 2 tablgss,;i?%lude mgmfg_’ 41@'

; : 3 tab?ee?.S- A5
4 HRD7B38402 04 Lift cylinder FFHEL 2 2t,inc.,7, 15- 2t 85 7,15-
38 38

5 B0530-12040 00 Bolt M12x1.25x40 1248 M12x1.25x40 2 GB5786-86 GB5786-86
6 D7B38-42031 00 Spacer RE 2

¢ DCQO045BL-10 00 Catch 51X48X1.25 4 F 51X48X1.25 2

8 B8330-08020 00 Screw $2£T M8x20 2 GB79-85 GB79-85
9 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
10 B0230-10040 00 Bolt 1242 M10x40 4 GB5782-86 GB5782-86
11 DE778-42031 00 Cushion BRR 2

12 Q70B0-82121 01 Shim LY g || HESERRCD | FIRSEER
13 D7B38-42011 05 Cylinder clamp SRELEIZEF 1 2

14 D7B38-40201 02 Support HELBE+ 2

15 22580-53311 00 Seal ring 45x35x6 P 45x35%6 | 2

16 GCQ045DL4-04 00 Washer BE 2

17 23650-83531 00 Catch 50x40x3 4k 50x40x3 2

18 4630500 00 Dust ring 40x48x5.8 A8 40x48x5.8 2

19 23918-52161 00 U-ring U B 2
20 DCQO045BL-02 00 Guide sleeve SEE 2
21 C00537 00 O-ring O BEZHE 2
22 Z2112-04025 00 Bushing 4025 N K 4025 2
23 D7B38402.1-00L 00 Cylinder body L.H FERLR 1
24 LB3C-40 00 Valve RN 2
25 D7B38402-01 00 Piston rod JEEM 2
26 GCQ045DL4-12 00 Sleeve E 2
27 D20B8-42381 00 Shap ring NeLTLE 2
28 GCQO055DL4.2-00 00 Valve assembly )80 2
29 HRD6S50805-04 00 Piston EE 2
30 B8032-05008 00 Screw B24T M5X8 2

Page | 113




EKKO

HRD7B38401-2 04 Lift cylinder mounting
HRD7B38401-2 04 F2FhEIREE

RIRELRZER G
LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
s RAHELE EAhES SRR #ix
pegieas LIFT CYLINDER L. H LIFT CYLINDER R H CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
M200 D7B38-40011L D7B38-40011R HRLH1234021-75
250 D7B38-40021L D7B38-40021R HRLH1234021-87
300 D7B38-40031L D7B38-40031R HRLH1234021-101 rfEstd
330 D7B38-40041L D7B38-40041R HRLH1234021-109
350 D7B38-40051L D7B38-40051R HRLH1234021-115
370 D7B38-40061L D7B38-40061R HRLH1234021-119
400 D7B38-40071L D7B38-40071R HRLH1234021-129
425 D7B38-40081L D7B38-40081R HRLH1234021-137
450 D7B38-40091L D7B38-40091R HRLH1234021-143
500 D7B38-40101L D7B38-40101R HRLH1234021-157
550 D7B38-40111L D7B38-40111R HRLH1234021-171
600 D7B38-40121L D7B38-40121R HRLH1234021-185

Page | 114



EKKO
~ HROTBIS0I204Lifcyindermouning

HRD7B38401-2 04 A HEIREE

Fs THERS 7S B KR #iF
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
31 Z6700-010 00 Washer HEHE S5 1
32 C51B8-42251 00 Wearing AR 2
33  HRD6S50805-05 00 Sleeve -3 2
34 | D7B38402.1-00R 00 Cylinder body R.H AELE 1
35 Q/ZB220-77 00 Plug screw 7NAIRE M10x1 2
36 D61Q8610AG 00 Spacer BEE 2
37 Q70B0-82141 01 Washer #hH 2
38 Z1505-00070 00 Steel ball MK 2
39 B3010-03030 00 Pin 3*30 4 3*30 4 GB91-86 GB91-86
40 B4216-00018 00 Nut M18x1.5 123 M18x1.5 4 | GB6171-86  GB6171-86
41 22198-40192G 00 Ball faced nut M18x1.5 BKEAZE M18x1.5 4
42 | HRD7B38402XLB 00 Lift cylinder repair kits EAHEIEEG 1
43 Q70B0-82131 00 Shim A g [ HRABIED BCTIREL]

Page | 115




EKKO

HRD7B38402 02 Lift cylinder

HRD7B38402 02 #&FH3HEL

Page | 116



EKKO
. HROTBIs0202Litoyinder

HRD7B38402 02 =7+l
Fs ERHKRS [17F. 3 E4 HE =X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

0 D7B38-40011L 04 Rear lift cylinder ERFMEL () g[S 2B | e
0 D7B38-40021L 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFMEL (£) sl e | me
0 D7B38-40031L 02 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (£) 2 Hg%‘ggg‘m HRz%gggm
0 D7B38-40041L 02 Rear lift cylinder JERFHHEL (£) Bl ;ﬁg;gﬁ;"}é
0  D7B38-40051L 02 Rear lift cylinder BRI () g MR | MR
0 D7B38-40061L 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFMEL (£) 2 Y |
0  D7B3840071L 02 Rear lift cylinder FRFHE () g [HE R
0  D7B38-40081L 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE () g | B | T
0  D7B38-40091L 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE () w [ | KB
0 D7B38-40101L 02 Rear lift cylinder BRI (5) 2 (et |
0  D7B3840111L 02 Rear lift cylinder RIS (%) e el
0 D7B38-40121L 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFMEL (£) 2 Hr\'z%lgggm HF;%';SS“O
0 D7B38-40011R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFAMHE (3 g | HEUEIEA | HEDIESEL
0 D7B38-40021R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERIME (F) 2 | "o | e
0 D7B38-40031R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE () 2 HRZ%ESS"'O HRz%gggm
0 D7B38-40041R 02 Rear lift cylinder BRI () Bl Zﬁ%@,ﬁﬁ%‘;‘é
0  D7B38-40051R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFMEL (7) 2 H’?Z%ggg”'(’ HRz%gggm
0 D7B38-40061R 02 Rear lift cylinder BRI (A) Y
0 D7B38-40071R 02 Rear lift cylinder BRI () 2 | |
0 D7B38-40081R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (F) 2 H':‘z%sgg“o Hr«’z%gggm
0 D7B38-40091R 02 Rear lift cylinder BRI (3) 2 H%%Eggd'o H%%Egg‘m
0 D7B38-40101R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (F) B || B HRZ%ESS“O
0  D7B38-40111R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFWE () 2 [ || R
0  D7B38-40121R 02 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE () kel
1 B3130-10026 00 Pin 4 B10x26 2 | GB119-86  GB119-86
2 22580-53311 00 Seal ring 45x35x6 FLASEE 45x35%6 | 2

3 GCQO045DL4-04 00 Washer h 2

4 2365852861 00 Catch 35x45x3 $5 1 35x45x3 2

5 29568-42051 00 Dust ring N 2

6 D10B8-42331 00 Seal ring WSEE d6xa6x7 | 2

7 D7B38404-03 00 Guide cap CIDES 2

Page | 117




EKKO

HRD7B38402 02 Lift cylinder

HRD7B38402 02 2FhEL

Page | 118



HRD7B38402 02 #FHEL

EKKO
S HROZBIBMO2O2Ligyinder

Fs THERS 173 B HE #i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
8 Z6053-04472 00 O-ring D44.7x2.4 O BIZHE D44.7x2.4 2
9 Z2112-03630 00 Steel bearing 3630 Wi 4d& 3630 2
10 D7B38402.1-00L 00 Cylinder body L.H LRI 1
11 LB3C-40 00 Valve R 2
12 D7B38402-01 00 Piston rod TREM 2
13 GCQO045DL4-12 00 Sleeve -3 2
14 D20B8-42381 00 Snap ring L2 2
15 GCQO055DL4.2-00 00 Valve assembly 1) 2
16 HRD6S50805-04 00 Piston rod TEE 2
17 B8032-05008 00 Screw 1257 M5X8 2
18 Z6700-010 00 Washer HEHE S 1
19 C51B8-42251 00 Wearing XA 2
20 HRD6S50805-05 00 Sleeve E 2
21 D7B38402.1-00R 00 Cylinder body R.H HELE 1
22 D61Q8610AG 00 Spacer BEE 2
23 23650-83531 00 Catch 50x40x3 45 50x40x3 2

Page | 119




EKKO

HRDS2K8001 09 Lifting system(full free 2-stage mast)
HRDS2K8001 09 R2ERZ(ZM)

Page | 120



HRDS2K8001 09 ERZ(ZM)

EKKO

Fs THHERS A B HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 HRDS2K8601 05 Mast hydraulic system I"IEEE%:’\)% (M4 1

1 HRDS2K8605 01 Mast hydraulic system '.-‘gg%q%g‘fﬂm % 1

2 HRDS2K8001-1 09 Lift bracket & backrest LI R R R 1

3 HRDS2K8001-2 09 Mast (E:S 1

4 HRDS2S8403 1 R ggnﬁi’;'lg‘der BT T 2 1

5  HRDS2K8401 02 Reﬁgﬁ;{:gde’ BRI M R 1

Page | 121




EKKO

HRDS2K8601 05 Mast hydraulic system

HRDS2K8601 05 | JRERERL(ZM 2F])

@)

NS4

L

Page | 122



EKKO
© HROSXKS0105Masthydwuiosystem

HRDS2K8601 05 [THREREAL(ZM Al)
Fg THHRS 7N E4 5 R i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
i z HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60001 03 Mast hydraulic system ITREERG 1 1/ZM200 1/ZM200
3 — HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60011 03 Mast hydraulic system IRERRG 1 1/ZM250 1/ZM250
HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60021 03 Mast hydraulic system IRERARG 1 1/ZM300/ 1/ZM300/4%
std bi:3
" i HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60031 03 Mast hydraulic system IMREBRRS 1 1/ZM330 1/ZM330
) = HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60041 03 Mast hydraulic system MMRERZRS 1 1/ZM350 1/ZM350
- s HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60051 03 Mast hydraulic system MMRERRS 1 1/ZM370 1/ZM370
' ? HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
0 DS2K8-60061 03 Mast hydraulic system MMREBRRS 1 1/ZM400 1/ZM400
: HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60101 02 Steel pipe WERRK 1 21ZM200 2/ZM200
" HRDS2K860 A HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60111 02 Steel pipe MERR 1 21ZM250 2/ZM250
HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60121 02 Steel pipe BB 1 2/ZM300/ 2/ZM300/4F
std p:3
) HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60131 02 Steel pipe WEZDR 1 2/ZM330 2/ZM330
: HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60141 02 Steel pipe MERR 1 21ZM350 2/ZM350
) HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60151 02 Steel pipe WMERBR 1 2/ZM370 2/ZM370
: HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860
1 DS2K8-60161 02 Steel pipe MERBR 1 2/ZM400 2/ZM400
2 DH3K8-61021 01 Clip BERBR 2 2
3 B0330-06012 00 Bolt 1248 M6x12 2 GB5783-86 | GB5783-86
4 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
5 | Z9702-1303822GS 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1
6 D7B38-62071 00 Right angle joint HAEL 1 Include 17 a5 17
7 D7B38-62061 03 Flow regulator PRI 1
8 SB31C-40 00 Flow regulator PRI 1
: ] O B+
9 76006-01982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 P20:19.8x2.4 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
10 Q78B0-60701 02 Straight joint HiEREsk 2 Include 18 a&18
11 Z9702-1303022 00 Hose H.P. EREERE 1
12 D7B38-60101 04 Steel pipe ME B 1
13 B5050-00008 00 Washer #ES8 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
14 B0330-08016 00 Bolt 124 M8x16 2 GB5783-86 | GB5783-86
15 | 79702-1308922GS | 00 Hose H.P. BERE W il e -
1.5-2T four- o
15 DEH78-60201 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1 wheel dual 1'5'7§§9
drive
16 DS258-62061 01 Straight joint Bl 1 Include 17 a8 17

Page | 123



EKKO

HRDS2K8601 05 Mast hydraulic system

HRDS2K8601 05 [ JZEERERL(ZM 2F])

&

B

Page | 124



EKKO
. HADSZKBN01O5Masthyduuicsystem

HRDS2K8601 05 [T2RERRL(EZM 2A%])

FE THUHRS 73 E-1 R i

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
17 Z6006-02373 00 O-ring O BRI 23.7x3.5 2 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
18 Z6006-01782 00 O-ring O BZ$4[ 17.8x2.4 2 JIS B2401 JIS B2401

Page | 125



EKKO

HRDS2K8605 01 Mast hydraulic system
HRDS2K8605 01 [JZRERARL(ZM £H)

&

N/

Page | 126



EKKO
© HROS2KE0501Masthydwuiosystem

HRDS2K8605 01 | JRE R RS (ZM %))
FE FTHHRE 1% 3 B B #x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
0 DS2K8-60301 00 “:3:{6’,‘}1’?;‘:5"; rgmEmAGEEs) | 1 | NRDNeKBS0 | HROSIKEE0
0 DS2K8-60311 00 h:;:tteméi‘glf IaEmRGEEs) | 1 | HROS2KEE0 | HRDS2KEE0
0 DS2K8-60321 00 "g;‘::e’r‘r’:?sri‘g'f RERRG(ES) | 1 H?/[z)Eé%g?o '?s%f;%'ﬁ?%?
0 | DS2K8-60331 00 oot rsesmRg ) | 1 | NRDSEKE60 | HRUSAKEG0
0 | DS2K8-60341 00 i rsEmRgEs) | 1 | [SO0EK860 | HRUSAKEE0
0 |  DS2K8-60351 00 remliiiey ARG E) | 1 | HEDSAKE0 | HRDSZKEG
0  DS2K8-60361 00 ":;‘::e'r‘x?;‘g‘)c IeEsRGGes) | 1 | HRDS2KE60 | HRDS2KEE0
1 | DS2K8-60201 00 Steel pipe RERA { [P | e
1 | DS2K8-60211 00 Steel pipe RER A B et b
HRDS2K860 | HRDS2K860

1 DS2K8-60221 00 Steel pipe RE R 1 ezMs0o s/m;;omﬁ\
1 DS2K8-60231 00 Steel pipe MERR 1 "";/DZSMZS'%W ”';%SMZ:';S%GO
1 DS2K8-60241 00 Steel pipe WERR 1 nglgﬁ:g%eo ng;)zfnzg%eo
1 DS2K8-60251 00 Steel pipe WERR 1 "";/'ESMZ\%%‘;O H';Pzﬁg%m
1 DS2K8-60261 00 Steel pipe WERR 1 H';/'fﬁﬁ?o Hrglozizg%so
2 DH3K8-61021 01 Clip ERERK 2 2
3 B0330-06012 00 Bolt $242 M6x12 2 | GB5783-85 & GB5783-86
4 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock 2 6 2 | GB9387 | GB93-87
5 | Z7802-1303822GS | 00 Hose H.P. 1311x380 BERE 1311x380 |
6 DS2K8-60301 00 "g;::e'r‘xfsri‘g‘;’ ITEEBRGES) | 1 Incudet7 | & 17
7 D7B38-62061 03 Flow regulator PRIEMFEIE 1
8 SB31C-40 00 Flow regulator PRIE R 1
9 76006-01982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 P‘;ﬁf? 2 1 | JISB2401 | JISB2401
10 Q78B0-60701 02 Straight joint Hilssk 2 Include 18 & 18
1 | Z7802-1303122 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1
12 D7B38-60111 00 Steel pipe MEBAR 1
13 | B5050-00008 00 Washer # 8 2 | GB9387 | GB93-87
14 | B0330-08016 00 Bolt 4242 M8x16 2 | GB5783-85 & GB5783-86
15 | 77802-1308922GS | 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1 1'5‘;‘\;:"“ 1'52‘};‘5&
15 | DEH78-60211 00 Hose H.P. 5 AR (1) 1 Lﬁ% Eﬂ' Al
16 DS2S8-62201 Straight joint Bk 1 Include 17 a2 17

Page | 127



EKKO

HRDS2K8605 01 Mast hydraulic system

HRDS2K8605 01 [ JRERRL(ZM £H)

&

i

[

Page | 128



EKKO

HRDS2K8605 01 [ JRERARL(ZM EH)

Fs THHRS R B HE &

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
17 Z6006-02373 00 O-ring O B#+IE 23.7x3.5 2 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
18 Z6006-01782 00 O-ring O BU#H 17.8x2.4 3 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
19 JT8021-34231 02 Straight joint HiEEk 1

Page | 129



EKKO

HRDS2K8001-1 09 Lift bracket & backrest

HRDS2K8001-1 09 $¥ W 3 Ri4tkse

Page | 130



EKKO
© HROSKM0T09Litbracketdbackest

HRDS2K8001-1 09 $5X 48R #4t4E

FE THHERS [[7%: 3 E4 i &

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B5050-00014 00 Washer 14 8 | GB9387 | GBY3-87
2 B0330-14030 00 Bolt $RH8 M14x30 8 | GB5783-86 | GB5783-86
3 DJ678-20001 00 Backrest futese 1 1.5-1.6t 1.5-1.6t
3 D7DH8-40001 00 2-2.5t Backrest 2-2.5t Ptk 1 1.8-2.0t 1.8-2.0t
4 | DS2K8-42071 o1 Roller R g | Inoludet3 | s 1346
5 | DS2K8-20011A 02 | Lift bracket assembly HEEAR 1 1.51.6t 1.5-1.6t
5 | DS2K8-20001A 02 | Lift bracket assembly AR 1 1.8-2.0t 1.8-2.0t
6 D10P8-00401 02 End roller FRE 2
7 B6150-00035 00 Snap ring 1418 35 2 | GB894.1-86 | GB894.1-86
8 B0230-08040 00 Bolt M8x40 4242 MBx40 4 | GB5782.86 | GB5782-86
9 B5050-00008 00 Washer #H 8 4 | GB9387 | GB93I-B7
10 | D10P8-00501 00 Side roller %t 2
11 D10P8-03001 o1 Washer P 4. || HRDTIREI | HRD1 Sree
11 D10P8-03011 01 Washer p R R i
11 D10P8-03021 o1 Washer #p g |[HEDI0R000 || HIRDA GE600
12 | D10P8-02061 01 Spacer 42 4 "'ngp a0d HRD13°P8°°
13 TP033X0.50 00 Shim BERR 4
14 | DS2K8-43071 00 End roller Ee 4
15 DS2K8-34021 00 Side roller fiiREe 4
16 |  B6150-00045 00 Snap ring 45 14 45 4 | GB894.1-86 | GB894.1-86

Page | 131



EKKO

HRDS2K8001-2 09 Mast

HRDS2K8001-2 09 ]2

IIEE A
MAST OPTION TABLE
RAE [ZIRETSY &

LIFTING HEIGHT INNER OUTER REMARK

M200 DS2K8-30101

250 DS2K8-30111

300 DS2K8-30121

330 DS2K8-30131 Rl std

350 DS2K8-30141

370 DS2K8-30151

400 DS2K8-30161

II3E R
MAST OPTION TABLE
RABE SMIBRBRR (1.5-1. 6T) SMIZREBAL (1.8-2T) &E
LIFTING HEIGHT OUTER OUTER OUTER OUTER REMARK

1200 DS1K8-30001 DS2K8-30001
250 DS1K8-30011 DS2K8-30011
300 DS1K8-30021 DS2K8-30021
330 DS1K8-30031 DS2K8-30031 #FlC std
350 DS1K8-30041 DS2K8-30041
370 DS1K8-30051 DS2K8-30051
400 DS1K8-30061 DS2K8-30061

Page | 132



EKKO
S HROSKBOO120OMest

HRDS2K8001-2 09 ]2

FE THHRS R R #E

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 HRDS2K8302 06 Inner mast AR ER 1 See table e
2 HRDS2K8301 03 Outer mast SNTIBREBRR 1 See table G
3 D7G58-30061 06 Pin axle {RSHREL$4 40 AR 2
4 B5310-00010 00 Washer #E 10 2 | GB97.1-85 | GB97.1-85
5 B0530-10020 00 Bolt 248 M10x1.25x20 2 | GB5786-86 = GB5786-86
6 DS2K8-42071 01 Roller TR g | Inoutetd | @z 1316
7 Q701B45 00 Fitting THABIEE 2 ZBT3_38°°1'2 ZBT?.?gm-Z
8 D61K8-32271 03 Bushing L) 2
9 D61K8-32261 04 Cap SNIRE S 2
10 B0230-14065 00 Bolt M14x65 248 M14x65 4 | GB5782-86 & GB5782-86
11 B5050-00014 00 Washer BE 14 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
12 | DS2K8-42051 01 Combined roller HARE 2 '"ﬂ?f; % @g oy
13 TP033X0.50 00 Shim BERE 4
14 DS2K8-34021 00 Side roller kL 4
15 B6150-00045 00 Snap ring 45 148 45 4
16 DS2K8-43071 00 End roller ES S 2
17 DS2K8-43051 00 Roller R 2

Page | 133



EKKO

HRDS2S8403 11 Front lift cylinder mounting
HRDS2S8403 11 RIEA M REE

ATEF HEL R A
FRONT LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
12t ZREEA 1.5-1.6t ZHLAH 1.8-2t ZHLAM
BHASE full free 2-stage mast full free 3-stage mast full free 3-stage mast &%
LIFTING B BTG
WEtghr | PVSIHAEL SR RS AL ERBR HIRFHEL RN REMARK
Front |ift . Front |ift . Front lift s
5 Chain , Chain , Chain
cylinder cylinder cylinder
200 DS2K8-40401A  |HRLH1044022-73
250 DS2K8-40411A  |HRLH1044022-81
TR=REAE
300 DS2K8-40421A  |HRLH1044022-89 full free 2-stage
mastdfE std
330 DS2K8-40431A  |HRLH1044022-93
350 DS2K8-40441A  |HRLH1044022-94
360 DS188-40201A HRLH1044022-81 DS288-40201A  |HRLH1044022-81
370 DS2K8-40451A  |HRLH1044022-101
400 DS288-40281A  |HRLH1044022-107 DS188-40211A HRLH1044022-85 DS288-40211A  |HRLH1044022-85
152t —BREAMA
435 DS188-40221A HRLH1044022-89 D$288-40221A  |HRLH1044022-91 full free 3-stage
mast ¥ std
450 DS188-40231A HRLH1044022-91 IDSZSB—40231A HRLH1044022-93
470 DS188-40241A HRLH1044022-91 DS288-40241A  |HRLH1044022-93
480 DS158-40251A HRLH1044022-93 D$S258-40251A  |HRLH1044022-93
500 DS188-40261A HRLH1044022-97 DS288-40261A  |HRLH1044022-97
540 DS158-40271A HRLH1044022-101  |DS2S8-40271A  |HRLH1044022-101
600 DS188-40281A HRLH1044022-107  |DS2S8-40281A  |HRLH1044022-107
620 DS188-40301A HRLH1044022-109
650 DS188-40291A HRLH1044022-111  |DS2S8-40291A  |HRLH1044022-111
510 DS288-40301A  |HRLH1044022-97
530 DS158-40311A HRLH1044022-101 I
550 IDSZSB—40311A HRLH1044022-103

Page | 134



EKKO
~ HRDS2SB40311Frontifteyindermountng

HRDS2S8403 11 BiEEH I L2 3EE

Fs THHRS kR £ R %=x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E10 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
2 DS2S8-42091 00 Sleeve - 1

3 | HRLH1044022-N 00 Chain s 1 See table [ GES

4 DS2S8-42051 01 Spacer FRER 2

5 DS2S8-42071 02 Spacer mEK 1

6 B0530-12035 00 Bolt M12x1.25x35 4242 M12x1.25x35 1 | GB5786-86 | GB5786-86
7 DS258-33791 02 Support B EEE 1 ZS:"_'Q"S' fgg_?gg
7 DS2S8-40021A 01 Support R EEF 1

8 B0430-10040 00 Bolt M10x1.25x40 248 M10x1.25x40 2 | GB5785-86 & GB5785-86
9 HRDS2S8404A 02 Front lift cylinder AU FHE 1 See table PGS

9 | HRDS1S8404A 01 Front lift cylinder B Bl ?gg_ujag
10 DS258-42041 01 Chain wheel shaft 04 1
11 | DS2S8-42031A 00 Sheave Eas 2
12 QG1R0-80011B 00 Sheave seat R 1
13 B0330-08016 00 Bolt 1242 M8x16 2 | GB5783-86 & GB5783-86
14 D16N8-83001 02 Lock plate iR 1
15 B5050-00008 00 Washer #E 8 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
16 | DS258-42101A 00 Washer wH i | = f‘é%";

Page | 135



EKKO

HRDS2K8401 01 Rear lift cylinder mounting

HRDS2K8401 01 [FEAMEIZEE

Nm <
wvm WL Tam

2829

));

Page | 136



EKKO

HRDS2K8401 01 FRA M RER
Fs ZHHRE 1% R &iE
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B8330-08020 00 Screw 24T M8x20 1 GB79-85 GB79-85
2 DS1G8-45001 00 Shim PR 4
Hg‘;a%g‘/‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40201L 04 Rear lift cylinder BRAME (£) 1 2/ZM200/4
Include 18- &1
40 &0
Hglgfﬂzz'gg‘/‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40211L 01 Rear lift cylinder BEREAME (£) 1 | 2/ZM250/43
nclude 18-
40 £ 18-40
HRDS2K840 HRDS2K8;TO
ift ovli ! 2/ZM300/std | 2/ZM300/4F
3 DS2K8-40221L 01 Rear lift cylinder fERFmE () 1 /Include18- S 18-
40 40
H;’;ﬁ%’éﬁ‘/‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40231L 01 Rear lift cylinder BERAME (£) 1 | 2/ZM330/3
nclude 18-
40 £ 18-40
H;‘;ﬁ%@g‘l‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40241L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRFHE (£) 1 Includo 18. | 2/ZM350/8
40 £ 18-40
H;’;ﬁ%ﬁg‘/‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40251L 01 Rear lift cylinder fERFHMEL () 1 | 2/ZM370/8
nclude 18-
40 % 18-40
H;‘;ﬁiﬁg‘l‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40261L 01 Rear lift cylinder BRAME (£) 1 2/ZM400/4
Include 18-
40 £ 18-40
“2‘,3322'33‘,‘0 HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40201R 01 Rear lift cylinder BEAHE (&) 1 2/ZM200/43
Include 18-
40 2 18-40
Hglgazz'gg‘/m HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40211R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRAME (&) 1 2/ZM250/43
Include 18-
40 % 18-40
HRDS2K840 HRDSZKB;TO
T ; 2/ZM300/std | 2/ZM300/4R
3 DS2K8-40221R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (&) 1 /Include?8- S 18-
40 40
Hgga%'gg‘/m HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40231R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRAME (&) 1 Includo 18. | 2/ZM330/8
40 21840
Hg’;ﬁ%ﬁg‘/“’ HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40241R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRAME (&) 1 ndluda 18. | 2/ZM350/8
40 £ 18-40
Hg’%ﬂ%‘;ﬁ‘l‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40251R 01 Rear lift cylinder fERFHEL (R) 1 2/ZM370/8,
Include 18-
40 £ 18-40
Hgga%g'l‘o HRDS2K840
3 DS2K8-40261R 01 Rear lift cylinder BRIHE (&) 1 2/ZM400/4
Include 18- 21
40 8-40
4 DE778-42031 00 Cushion TR 2
5 DE778-42061 00 Shim BEERE 8
6 D7B38-42011 05 Cylinder clamp SHELEEE 1 2

Page | 137




EKKO

HRDS2K8401 01 Rear lift cylinder mounting

HRDS2K8401 01 [FEHAHEIRIHE

~N\28.29

),

Page | 138



EKKO
© HROS2KB01OfRearlftoyindermounting

HRDS2K8401 01 [FEA M RERE
Fs FTHHRS 2N k4 HE =x

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

7 D7B38-40201 02 Support HELEEF 2

8 B5050-00010 00 Washer HE10 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
9 B0530-12040 00 Bolt M12x1.25x40 8242 M12x1.25x40 2 | GB5786-86 @ GB5786-86
10 D7B38-42031 00 Spacer RE 2

11 B0230-10040 00 Bolt 248 M10x40 4 | GB5782-86 @ GB5782-86
12 DG1G8-70201 00 Stopper PRAIAR 1

13 B5050-00006 00 Washer #E 6 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
14 B0330-06016 00 Bolt 1242 M6x16 2 | GB5786-86 & GB5786-86
15 B4430-00027 00 Nut 125 M27x2 2 | GB6173-86 = GB6173-86
16 D15N8-42001 00 Shim R 2

17 D15N8-42011 00 Shim BERE 2

18 | HRDS1K8402-01 00 Joint EEAT 1

19 Z6053-02602 00 O-ring D26x2.4 O R D26x2.4 1

20 AR1870F5 00 Dust ring 32x44x7/10 B2 32x44x7/10 2

21 23658-52061 00 Catch E=1a) 4

22 | 23658-52051 00 & U B 32d2x6 | 4

23 D16K8-00001 01 Lifting system RERG 5

24 76053-04472 00 O-ring D44.7x2.4 O MM D724 | 4

25 72113-03230 00 Bushing 4% 3230 4

26 B8032-05005 00 Screw 24T M5x5 2

27 Z6700-010 00 Washer LHARES 2

28 | HRDS2K8402-01L | 00 Piston rod L.H. EHEF 1

2y || HRRESCHOZET 6o Cylinder body L.H Ik 1

30 DG1G8-02 00 Spacer BRE 2

31 | B1832:04005 00 Pin Mdx5 IR MAx5 a | ELC S
32 DH2K8-42041 00 Piston rod EE 2

33 | PT0200450-T46 00 Ring U ed il 2

34 DH2K8-42051 00 Sleeve E 2

35 GW0261P0 00 Wearing Zi%3F 45x40x15 2

36 GCQO045DL4-12 00 Sleeve E 2

37 LB3C-40 00 Valve B2 2

Page | 139




EKKO

HRDS2K8401 01 Rear lift cylinder mounting

HRDS2K8401 01 G2 hmilZiEE

N\28.29

));

Page | 140



EKKO

HRDS2K8401 01 FEAHEIRER
= THHRE %3 B BE =ix
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
38 B3130-10026 00 Pin 4 B10x26 2
gp | ENEE | w Cylinder body R H I 1
40 | HRDS2K8402-01R = 00 Piston rod R H. EHER 1

Page | 141



EKKO

HRDEH78001 01 Lifting system(full free 3-stage mast)

HRDEH78001 01 iZE &% (ZSM)

Page | 142



EKKO
 HRDEHT800101Liting system(ful ree 3stage mast)

HRDEH78001 01 E2ER%(ZSM)

FE THERS [[7%.3 B R #E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 HRDEH78601 00 g,asf;r',‘]‘(’;’:t”,:"g IREBRRGELE) | 1

1 HRDEH78602 00 “gszfe':r"';’s’:“é')" REBAKGES) | 1

2 HRDEH78001-1 01 Lift bracket & backrest B R AH R 1

3 | HRDEH78001-2 01 Mast [t 2

4 HRDS258403 11 R gﬁn‘:iy:;‘der AR R 1

5 | HRDS2S8401-1 06 Reanrqgﬁrﬂgder BRI MR EE 1

5 | HRDS2S8401-2 06 Rear:‘gﬁrﬁ}’r"igde’ ERIHHREE 1

Page | 143



EKKO

HRDEH78601 00 Mast hydraulic system(metric)

HRDEH?78601 00 | JZRER AL (A H)

MAST HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPTION TABLE

IIRERRGIER M

FE18mERE

eASE ITEM NO. 8 HOSE H.P. &
LIFTING HEIGHT = & REMARK ‘
PART NO LENGTH
ZSM360 29702-1321322 2130 ‘
400 29702-1324022 2400
435 29702-1326322 2630 FRfE std
450 29702-1327322 2730
470 29702-1328722 2870
480 797021329322 2930
500 29702-1331322 3130
540 29702-1334022 3400
600 29702-1338322 3830
650 297021342122 4210

Page | 144



EKKO
~ HRDEHT80100 Masthydrauliosystem(metic)

HRDEH78601 00 | 14288 G0 (2\4])
Fs THURS 173 E-1 0 K -

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 D7B38-62061 03 Flow regulator PRI fRFE 1A 1

2 D7B38-62071 00 Right angle joint Bk 2 Include 22 a&22
3 SB31C-40 00 Flow regulator PR R A% 1

4 Q78B0-60701 02 Straight joint HiEEk 2 Include 20 a4 20
5 DS2S8-60031 02 Four-way ass'’y POiE SR AR 1

6 DEH78-60201 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1

6 DEH78-60201A 00 Hose H.P. EERE 1

7 Z6006-01982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 Pcz’(%fz " 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
8 DS2S8-60021 02 Steel pipe HEBAL 2 1

9 DS258-72061 00 Fixing plate EHEBER 1

10 Q78B0-62181 01 Pipe clamp ERr 1

11 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
12 B5050-00008 00 Washer HpE 8 8 GB93-87 GB93-87
13 B0330-08016 00 Bolt 242 M8x16 8 | GB5783-86 & GB5783-86
14 B0230-06035 00 Bolt 9248 M6x35 2 | GB5782-86 & GB5782-86
15 H22N0-92521 01 Pulley B 1

16 D15Y8-62071 02 Pulley B 1

17 H22N0-88112 00 Spacer HiiR 1

18 Z9702-1300022 00 High pressure hose EERE 1311 XL 1 See table MR
19 DS2S58-60041 00 Steel pipe WEBR 1
20 Z6006-01782 00 O-ring O BUsZ${[E 17.8x2.4 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
21 DS258-60051 00 Bracket ass’y 52295373 1
22 Z6006-02373 00 O-ring O RIE${[E 23.7x3.5 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401

Page | 145




EKKO

HRDEH78602 00 Mast hydraulic system(SAE)

HRDEH?78602 00 |12 AZES])

¢ Lo

(5

N (S
~—

IVRER ARG IE R
MAST HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPTION TABLE
FE 18 ERE
eAmE ITEM NO.8 HOSE H.P. &%

LIFTING HEIGHT = B REMARK
PART NO LENGTH
ZSM360 29702-1321322 2130
400 29702-1324022 2400

435 797021326322 2630 Rl std
450 79702-1327322 2730
470 79702-1328722 2870
480 79702-1329322 2930
500 797021331322 3130
510 79702-1331922 3190
530 79702-1333322 3330
540 79702-1334022 3400
550 79702-1334722 3470
600 79702-1338322 3830
620 79702-1340122 4010
650 79702-1342122 4210

Page | 146




EKKO
© HROEWTS00200Masthydrauiosystem(SAE)

HRDEH78602 00 [J3RE AL EH])
Fs THURS 1S k-4 Wi %
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 D7B38-62061 03 Flow regulator PRIE RF A 1

2 D7B38-62071 00 Right angle joint Bk 1 Include 22 a5 22
3 SB31C-40 00 Flow regulator BRI 1

4 Q78B0-60701 02 Straight joint Bk 2 Include 23 2823
5 DS2S8-60031 02 Four-way ass’y OB SRR AR 1

6 DEH78-60211 00 Hose H.P. SRR () 1

6 DEH78-60211A 00 Hose H.P. o B () 1

7 Z6006-01982 00 O-ring P20:19.8x2.4 Pg(;!%?f){;m4 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
8 DS2S8-62221 01 Steel pipe MERRK 2 1

9 DS2S8-72061 00 Fixing plate FHEEEIR 1

10 Q78B0-62181 01 Pipe clamp Ex 1

1 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
12 B5050-00008 00 Washer 8 GB93-87 GB93-87
13 B0330-08016 00 Bolt #1242 M8x16 8 GB5783-86 GB5783-86
14 B0230-06035 00 Bolt #1242 M6x35 2 GB5782-86 GB5782-86
15 H22N0-92521 01 Pulley Bt 1

16 D15Y8-62071 02 Pulley B 1

17 H22N0-88112 00 Spacer #in 1

18 | Z7802-1321322 00 Hose H.P. A ERE 1 See table PUGES
19 DS258-62231 00 Steel pipe RERM 1
20 DS2S8-62201 00 Straight joint Hil#k 1 Include 22 a8 22
21 DS2S8-60051 00 Bracket ass'’y HRBR 1
22 Z6006-02373 00 O-ring O BRI+ 23.7x3.5 2 JIS B2401 JIS B2401
23 Z6006-01782 00 O-ring O B4 17.8x2.4 1 JIS B2401 JIS B2401

Page | 147




EKKO

HRDEH78001-1 01 Lift bracket & backrest
HRDEH78001-1 01 $%X 48 R #4te4e

Page | 148



EKKO
~ HRDEW7BO010fLitbracket&backrest

HRDEH78001-1 01 $%XZERi4tese

= THHRS 1773 E4 HE #=x
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B6150-00045 00 Snap ring 45 14 45 4 | GB894.1-86 GB8Y4.1-86
2 | B0330-14030-X1 00 | Combinedbolt M14x30 | AU M14x30 g | PERAEE | R R
3 DJ678-20001 00 Backrest e 1 1.5-1.6t 1.5-1.6t
3 D7DH8-40001 00 2-2.5t Backrest 2-2.5t #4528 1 1.8-2.0t 1.8-2.0t
4 DS2K8-42071 01 Roller TR 4 z";’g‘_‘:g B 1,13-15
5 DS2S8-30911A 03 Lift bracket assembly 3835871 1 1.5-1.6t 1.5-1.6t
5 | DS258-30921A 03 Lift bracket assembly eI 1 1.8-2.0t 1.8-2.0t
6 D10P8-00401 02 End roller R 2
7 B6150-00035 00 Snap ring 14 35 2 | GB894.1-86 = GB8Y4.1-86
8 B0230-08040 00 Bolt M8x40 #242 M8x40 4 | GB578286 = GB5782-86
9 B5050-00008 00 Washer #E 8 4 | GB93-87 = GBY3-87
10 | D10P8-00501 00 Side roller s 2
11 D10P8-03001 01 Washer mp e i
11 D10P8-03011 01 Washer o | | Il A R
1 D10P8-03021 01 Washer My g [P RERERO [ MBS SRR
12 | D10P8-02061 01 Spacer #ih 2 4 HRD1§’P8°° HED 1:?"800
13 TP033X0.50 00 Shim Dot ee Ty 4
14 | DS2K8-43071 00 End roller R 4
15 DS2K8-34021 00 Side roller iR 4

Page | 149



EKKO

HRDEH78001-2 01 Mast

HRDEH78001-2 01 |78

1418, 16

BRI
MAST OPTION TABLE
e SN BITRSR (51,60 | i8R (. 8-21) M o
| WELGHT OUTER MAST MIDDLE MAST MIDDLE MAST INNER MAST REMARK
ZSM360 DEH78-30601 DB638-30201 DB638-30201 DS258-30801
400 DEH78-30611 DB638-30211 DB638-30211 DS2S8-30811
435 DEH78-30621 DB638-30221 DEH78-30021 DS258-30821 R std
450 DEH78-30631 DB638-30231 DEH78-30031 DS258-30831
470 DEH78-30641 DB638-30241 DEH78-30041 DS258-30841
480 DEH78-30651 DB638-30251 DEH78-30051 DS258-30851
500 DEH78-30661 DB638-30261 DEH78-30061 DS258-30861
510 DEH78-30711 DEH78-30111 DEH78-30111 DS258-30931
530 DEH78-30721 DEH78-30121 DEH78-30121 DS258-30941
540 DEH78-30671 DEH78-30071 DEH78-30071 DS258-30871
550 DS258-30951
600 DEH78-30681 DEH78-30081 DEH78-30081 DS258-30881
620 DEH78-30691 DEH78-30091 DEH78-30091 DS288-30901
650 DG3V8-30701 DG3V8-30101 DG3V8-30101 DS258-30891

Page | 150



EKKO
- HROBWZSDOIZOAMast

HRDEH78001-2 01 |78

Fs THRHRS kR B BE i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 HRDS2S8311 10 Inner mast AR 1 See table LKz
2 HRDEH78302 01 Middle mast G S5V 1 See table e
3 HRDEH78301 00 Outer mast IMTIZRER 1 See table DUES
4 D7G58-30061 06 Pin axle 1A HEL S5 R .
5 B5310-00010 00 Washer #E 10 2 | GB97.1-85  GB97.1-85
6 B0530-10020 00 Bolt #2# M10x1.25x20 2 | GB5786-86 = GB5786-86
7 Q701B45M 00 Fitting “ﬁﬁgggﬁ GERL | ,
8 D61K8-32271 03 Bushing et g
9 D61K8-32261 04 Cap NIRRT RES 2
10 B0230-14065 00 Bolt M14x65 1842 M14x65 4 | GB5782-86 = GB5782-86
1 B5050-00014 00 Washer #E 14 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
12 | DS2K8-42051 01 Combined roller BARE p || W E;f g
13 TP033X0.50 00 Shim R 4
14 DS2K8-34021 00 Side roller fiszEe 8
15 B6150-00045 00 Snap ring 45 4 45 8
16 DS2K8-43071 00 End roller R 6
17 DS2K8-43051 00 Roller oty 2
18 |  DS2K8-42071 01 Roller TR g | PRt | meqaie

Page | 151



EKKO

HRDS2S8403 11 Front lift cylinder mounting

HRDS2S8403 11 BiEFHEIRERE

s S o
RIERFREL R RIE A
FRONT LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
1-2t —R/LHA 1.5-1.6t ZHLEA 1.8-2t ZH/LHM
RAEE full free 2-stage mast full free 3-stage mast full free 3-stage mast &%
LIFTING s S 3 3
gy | o ERBAR BiE2F AL HRBA HiAEFFHEL B REMARK |
Front lift % Front lift - Front lift =
g Chain 7 Chain S Chain
cyvlinder cvlinder cvlinder
200 DS2K8-40401A  |HRLH1044022-73 ]
250 IDSZK8—4041 1A |HRLH1044022-81 ]
T2t—REH@A ]
300 DS2K8-40421A  |HRLH1044022-89 full free 2-stage
mastiE std ]
330 DS2K8-40431A  |HRLH1044022-93 ]
350 DS2K8-40441A  |HRLH1044022-94 ‘
360 DS188-40201A HRLH1044022-81 DS2S8-40201A  |HRLH1044022-81
370 DS2K8-40451A  |HRLH1044022-101
400 DS288-40281A  |HRLH1044022-107 DS188-40211A HRLH1044022-85 DS258-40211A  |HRLH1044022-85
T52t —REE@
435 DS158-40221A HRLH1044022-89 DS258-40221A  |HRLH1044022-91 full free 3-stage
mast ¥ff std
450 DS188-40231A HRLH1044022-91 DS258-40231A |HRLH1044022‘93
470 DS158-40241A HRLH1044022-91 DS258-40241A IHRLH1 044022-93
480 DS188-40251A HRLH1044022-93 DS2S8-40251A IHRLH1044022—93
500 DS188-40261A HRLH1044022-97 DS2S8-40261A IHRLH1044022'97 ]
540 DS158-40271A HRLH1044022-101  |DS2S8-40271A IHRLH1044022-101
600 DS1S8-40281A HRLH1044022-107 DS258-40281A IHRLH1044022—1 07
620 DS158-40301A | HRLH1044022-109 | |
650 DS158-40291A HRLH1044022-111  |DS2S8-40291A  |HRLH1044022-111 ]
510 DS258-40301A  |HRLH1044022-97 }
530 DS1S8-40311A HRLH1044022-101 ]
550 DS258-40311A  |HRLH1044022-103 ]

Page | 152



HRDS2S8403 11 AiERAMEIRERE

EKKO
~ HRDSZSMO311 Frontiftcyindermouning

Fs TRERS 1% E4 BE &=E

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
2 DS2S8-42091 00 Sleeve - 1
3 | HRLH1044022-N 00 Chain & 1 See table e
4 DS2S8-42051 01 Spacer FRER 2
5 DS2S8-42071 02 Spacer REK 1
6 B0530-12035 00 Bolt M12x1.25x35 242 M12x1.25x35 1 | GB5786-86 & GB5786-86
7 DS258-33791 02 Support BIELE R 1 zs¥é1t.5- %?'1_];%
7 DS2S8-40021A 01 Support R EE+ 1
8 B0430-10040 00 Bolt M10x1.25x40 #2#2 M10x1.25x40 2 | GB5785-86 = GB5785-86
9 HRDS2S8404A 02 Front lift cylinder AU FHREL 1 See table MR
9 | HRDS1S8404A 01 Front lift cylinder B2 7S et 51?'1132
10 DS258-42041 01 Chain wheel shaft ShHbH 1
11 DS2S8-42031A 00 Sheave 5 2
12 | QG1R0-80011B 00 Sheave seat S0 RE 1
13 B0330-08016 00 Bolt #2452 M8x16 2 | GB5783-86 = GB5783-86
14 D16N8-83001 02 Lock plate R 1
15 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 8 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
16 | DS258-42101A 00 Washer mp Bl o f?[‘é‘f

Page | 153



EKKO

HRDS2S8401-1 06 Rear lift cylinder mounting

HRDS2S8401-1 06 [FREFAMEI LR

i/
/
5 %

9599

&
@

<

&

N

25

@

6

)1

[RREFHHE R RE R
REAR LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
e FRIHELE R (£) ERFHELZA (R) B &3
LIFTING HEIGHT LIFT CYLINDER (LEFT) LIFT GYLINDER (RIGHT) CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
ZSM360 DS158-40011L DS158-40011R HRLH1234021-79
400 DS158-40021L DS158-40021R HRLH1234021-87
435 DS158-40031L DS158-40031R HRLH1234021-93 Rl STD
450 DS158-40041L DS158-40041R HRLH1234021-95
470 DS158-40051L DS158-40051R HRLH1234021-99
480 DS158-40061L DS158-40061R HRLH1234021-101
500 DS158-40071L DS158-40071R HRLH1234021-107
540 DS158-40081L DS158-40081R HRLH1234021-113
600 DS158-40091L DS158-40091R HRLH1234021-125
510 DS158-40111L DS158-40111R HRLH1234021-109
650 DS158-40101L DS158-40101R HRLH1234021-135
550 DS188-40121L DS158-40121R HRLH1234021-115

Page | 154




EKKO
~ HROS2SB4OIMO6Reariiftyindermountng

HRDS2S8401-1 06 [Fi2FA M LEE
Fs THHRE 17 B HE &E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B8330-08020 00 Screw #24T M8x20 2 GB93-87 GB93-87
See
attached
2 HRLH1234021-N 02 Chain assembly i3 355 2 table, mm;fsg.ﬁ
including 37- B
39
1.5-1.6t,See | 1.5-1.6t, TLH
3 HRDS1S8402 05 Rear lift cylinder JERFHEL 2 | table)nc.16- F B 16-
36,40-42 36,40-42
4 DE778-42031 00 Cushion AER 2
5 DE778-42061 00 Shim IEER A 8
6 D7B38-42011 05 Cylinder clamp SHEIEEF 1 2
7 D7B38-40201 02 Support SHELEEF 2
8 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 4 GB93-87 GBY3-87
9 B0530-12040 00 Bolt M12x1.25x40 248 M12x1.25x40 2 | GB5786-86 @ GB5786-86
10 D7B38-42031 00 Spacer fRE 2
11 B0430-10040 00 Bolt M10x1.25x40 244 M10x1.25x40 4 | GB5785-86 @ GB5785-86
12 B6150-00040 00 Snap ring 4 40 2 | GB894.1-86 @ GB894.1-86
13 D61K8-30271 02 Sheave 5 2
14 | Q70B0-82131 00 Shim DLy 2 HRQ7BB°8° HRQTBOSO
15 | Q70B0-82121 01 Shim s 2 HRQ7BB°8° HRQTBOBO
16 | GCQ045DL4-12 00 Sleeve -3 2 | GB895.1-86 = GB895.1-86
17 DCQO45BL-10 00 Catch 51X48X1.25 4K 51X48X1.25 2
18 4630500 00 Dust ring 40x48x5.8 [ 428 40x48x5.8 2
19 23650-83531 00 Catch 50x40x3 45 50x40x3 2
20 23918-52161 00 U-ring U RIE 2
21 DCQO45BL-02 00 Guide sleeve SmzE 2
22 C00537 00 O-ring O BEE 2
23 Z2112-04025 00 Bushing 4025 M & 4025 2
GB/T67- GB/T67-
24 B8032-05008 00 Screw $2$T M5X8 2 2000 2000
25 Q70B0-82141 01 Washer HmE 2
26 DS1S8402-01 00 Piston rod HER 2
27 DS2S8402.1-00L 00 Cylinder body L.H bR 1
7 R X IR GB/T80- GB/T80-
28 B1832-04006 00 Screw St 2 P00 2000,
29 DS1S8402-02 00 Spacer BEE 2

Page | 155



EKKO

HRDS2S8401-1 06 Rear lift cylinder mounting
HRDS2S8401-1 06 G HEIRERE

)

Te

b =
B
9
T R A
REAR LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
RFEE ERFAHELER (X) ERAMIER (R) HRBAM #iE ‘
LIFTING HEIGHT LIFT CYLINDER (LEFT) LIFT CYLINDER (RIGHT) CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
ZSM360 DS188-40011L DS158-40011R HRLH1234021-79 !
400 DS1S8-40021L DS188-40021R HRLH1234021-87 ‘
435 DS1S8-40031L DS158-40031R HRLH1234021-93 #RfE STD ‘
450 DS1S8-40041L DS158-40041R HRLH1234021-95 ‘
470 DS188-40051L DS188-40051R HRLH1234021-99 ‘
480 DS158-40061L DS188-40061R HRLH1234021-101 [
500 DS158-40071L DS188-40071R HRLH1234021-107 l
540 DS1S8-40081L DS1S8-40081R HRLH1234021-113 ‘
600 DS188-40091L DS158-40091R HRLH1234021-125 y
510 DS158-40111L DS188-40111R HRLH1234021-109 ‘
650 DS1S8-40101L DS188-40101R HRLH1234021-135 ‘
550 DS158-40121L DS188-40121R HRLH1234021-115 |

Page | 156



EKKO
© HRDSZSBA00GRearlitoyindermountng

HRDS2S8401-1 06 FEFAHMEIREE

kits

Fs FTHRUHRS 73 =203 4 &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
30 DH2K8-42041 00 Piston FEE 2
31 | PT0200450-T46 00 Ring T %ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ 2
32 DH2K8-42051 00 Sleeve E=3 2
33 GW0261P0 00 Wearing H IR 45x40x15 2
34 LB3C-40 00 Valve RELMR 2
35 CPT3-81-002B 00 Cap RS 2
36 = DS2S58402.1-00R 00 Cylinder body R.H PoFALS 1
37 22198-40192G 00 Ball faced nut M18x1.5 TRETIREF M18x1.5 2
38 B4223-00018 00 Nut M18x1.5 185 M18x1.5 2 | GB6171-86 | GB6171-86
39 B3010-3P230 00 Pin FO$4 3.2x30 2 GB91-86 GB91-86
40 Q/ZB220-77 00 Plug screw 7N FRIZEE M10x1 2
41 Z6700-010 00 Washer PAAHE S 5
42 Z1505-00070 00 Steel ball $WEK 2
43 | HRDS1S8d02xLB =~ 0o | rearliteylinderrepair | g osermime 1

Page | 157



EKKO

HRDS1S8402 01 Rear lift cylinder

HRDS1S8402 01 [ hEL

(o) BN © L B @Y

11

 (

{

Page | 158



EKKO
. HRDSISB201Rearliftyinder

HRDS1S8402 01 [Si2FhEL

Page |

Fs THHRS [ ¥R %

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
0 DS1S8-40011L 01 Rear lift cylinder [EREFHHEL (£) g || T
0 | DS1S8-40021L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFME (£) g (B | e

HRDS1S840  HRDS15840
0 | DS1S8-40031L o1 Rear lift cylinder ERFAME (£) 2 | 2/ZSM435/ | 2/ZSM435/
std R
0 | DS1S8-40041L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERIAME (&) g | ey | T
0 | DS1S8-40051L o1 Rear lft cylinder FREFHE (£) g ||
0 | DS1S8-40061L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE (£) 2 Hgggﬁggo ngog&iggo
0 | DS1S8-40071L o1 Rear lift cylinder [ERFOHEL (£) 2 S | oy
0 | DS1S8-40081L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL (%) P =t ey
0  DS1S8-40091L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE (%) 2 |
0 | DS1S840101L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE (£) 2 | ngogsﬁgggo HSZDSS;ASG%O
0  DS1S8-40011R o1 Rear lift cylinder EREFHEL (5) 2 ([ B
0 | DS1S8-40021R o1 Rear lift cylinder [EREFHHEL (5) g |
HRDS1S840 HRDS15840
0 DS1S8-40031R 01 Rear lift cylinder fERFHHEL (F) 2 2/ZSM435/ | 2/ZSM435/
std R

0 | DS1S8-40041R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERIHE (&) 2 szogsﬁiggo H;gg&iggo
0  DS1S8-40051R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE (7) s |
0 | DS1S8-40061R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL () % | S HSZDSS;AE%O
0  DS1S8-40071R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFME (A) 2 ngngsﬂgggo ngoss'cngggo
0 | DS1S8-40081R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERAHEL (8) Bhi ey
0  DS1S8-40091R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL (7) 2 H;Izngsﬁgggo ngoss&gggo
0 | DS1S8-40101R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL () g 1 | 5
1 GCQO45DLA-12 00 Sleeve £ 2 | GB8Y5.1-86 = GB8Y5.1-86
2 | DCQO45BL-10 00 Catch 51X48X1.25 $4H 51X48X1.25 2
% 4630500 00 Dust ring 40x48x5.8 P4 40x48x5.8 )
4 23650-83531 00 Catch 50x40x3 $4H 50x40x3 2
5 23918-52161 00 U-ring U BE 2
6 DCQ045BL-02 00 Guide cap SmE 2
7 C00537 00 O-ring O BRIz 2
8 7211204025 00 Steel bearing 4025 Wik 4025 2
9 B8032-05008 00 Screw #8457 M5X8 (s g
10 Q70B0-82141 01 Washer BE 2

159




EKKO

HRDS1S8402 01 Rear lift cylinder

HRDS1S8402 01 [Si2FhiEL

o O b~ oW

N

i

Page | 160




EKKO
~ HROSISBMO201Rearlitoyinder

HRDS1S8402 01 [5FhEL

Fs THHRS %N HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

1 DS1S8402-01 00 Piston rod HEHF 2

12 | DS2S8402.1-00L 00 Cylinder body L.H ZEELE 2

13 | B1820-04006 00 Screw Max6 4257 M4x6 1 ik L
14 DS1S8402-02 00 Spacer HEE 2

15 DH2K8-42041 00 Piston rod EE 2

16 | PT0200450-T46 00 Ring Tgfgfﬁﬁf o 2

17 DH2K8-42051 00 Sleeve £ 2

18 GW0261P0 00 Wearing X IR 45x40x15 2

19 LB3C-40 00 Valve REN 2

20 B3130-10026 00 Pin 44 B10x26 2

21 | DS2S8402.1-00R 00 Cylinder body R H B 1

Page | 161




EKKO

HRDS2S8401-2 06 Rear lift cylinder mounting
| AZ )
HRDS2S8401-2 06 [FEFA M RER
B
15\¢ R
2o\$
21\¢
2] ¢\1
2 o]
2] 24#‘
25
1
L
o
—
> <
i)
<
S,
9
BRFHEIRE R At
REAR LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE
BAEE REFAMELEM () BRAMELEMK (H) b3 35873 #®iE
LIFTING HEIGHT LIFT CYLINDER (LEFT) LIFT CYLINDER (RIGHT) CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
ZSM360 DS2S8-40011L DS258-40011R HRLH1234021-79
400 DS2S8-40021L DS258-40021R HRLH1234021-87
435 DS258-40031L DS2S8-40031R HRLH1234021-93 ¥of STD
450 DS258-40041L DS2S8-40041R HRLH1234021-95
470 DS2S8-40051L DS2S8-40051R HRLH1234021-99
480 DS2S8-40061L DS2S8-40061R HRLH1234021-101
500 DS2S8-40071L DS2S8-40071R HRLH1234021-107
540 DS258-40081L DS2S8-40081R HRLH1234021-113
600 DS2S8-40091L DS2S8-40091R HRLH1234021-125
650 DS2S8-40101L DS258-40101R HRLH1234021-135
620 DS2S8-40111L DS258-40111R HRLH1234021-109
530 DS2S8-40121L DS2S8-40121R HRLH1234021-113

Page | 162



EKKO
~ HROS2SB401206Reariftcyindermountng

HRDS2S8401-2 06 A mElRiE

2 2= THRHRS /7% E4 0 HE =X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 B8330-08020 00 Screw 24T M8x20 2 GB79-85 GB79-85
P8 nHiE 8L
2 HRLH1234021-N 02 Chain assembly HEZBRR 2 | table,include :
38.40 38-40
1.8-2t,See 1.8-2t, 7 Bt
3 HRDS2S8402 05 Rear lift cylinder [EREFHHEL 2 table,inc.16- | * 8% 16-
37,41-42 37,41-42
4 DE778-42031 00 Cushion AR 2
5 DE778-42061 00 Shim R 8
6 D7B38-42011 05 Cylinder clamp SHELEIEFR 1 2
7 D7B38-40201 02 Support HELEEF 2
8 B5050-00010 00 Washer #E 10 4 GB93-87 GB93-87
9 B0530-12040 00 Bolt M12x1.25x40 242 M12x1.25x40 2 | GB5786-86 | GB5786-86
10 D7B38-42031 00 Spacer fRE 2
11 B0430-10040 00 Bolt M10x1.25x40 242 M10x1.25x40 4 | GB5785-86 | GB5785-86
12 B6150-00040 00 Snap ring 4 40 2 | GB894.1-86 | GB894.1-86
13 D61K8-30271 02 Sheave 3 2
14 D15N8-42001 00 Shim VoL ey 2 HRD115KN87° HR015KN87°
15 | D15N842011 00 Shim R g || MRS R RO
16 D20B8-42381 00 Snap ring WS 2 | GB895.1-86 | GB895.1-86
17 | GCQ055DL4.2-00 00 Valve assembly 1R 2
18 29568-42051 00 Dust ring By 2
19 23650-52861 00 Catch $4H ¢ 45x ¢ 35x3 2
20 D10B8-42311A 00 Seal ring i B 36x46%6 2
21 HRD61Q8402 00 Guide sleeve SEE 2
22 76053-04472 00 O-ring D44.7x2.4 O BII${M D44.7x24 | 2
23 72112-03630 00 Bushing 3630 WS 4h& 3630 2
GB/T67- GB/T67-
24 B8032-05005 00 Screw #24T M5x5 2 = =l
25 Q70B0-82141 01 Washer #EH 2
26 | HRDS2S8402-01 00 Piston rod SEEM 2
o HEESSEEEE o Cylinder body LH At 1
28 | GCQO45DL4-04 00 Washer BE 2
29 TZT-36 00 Spacer HEE 2
30 | HRD6S50805-04 00 Piston EE 2

Page | 163



EKKO

HRDS2S8401-2 06 Rear lift cylinder mounting

HRDS2S8401-2 06 [FEAMEIREE

[RREFHEL R 5% A
REAR LIFT CYLINDER MOUNTING OPTION TABLE

RASE ERFHELEMR () BRFBELER (B) HER &%
LIFTING HEIGHT LIFT CYLINDER (LEFT) LIFT CYLINDER (RIGHT) CHAIN ASS'Y REMARK
2SM360 DS258-40011L DS258-40011R HRLH1234021-79
400 DS258-40021L DS258-40021R HRLH1234021-87
435 DS258-40031L DS258-40031R HRLH1234021-93 #RofE STD
450 DS258-40041L DS258-40041R HRLH1234021-95
470 DS258-40051L DS258-40051R HRLH1234021-99
480 DS258-40061L DS258-40061R HRLH1234021-101
500 DS258-40071L DS258-40071R HRLH1234021-107
540 DS258-40081L DS258-40081R HRLH1234021-113
600 DS258-40091L DS258-40091R HRLH1234021-125
650 DS258-40101L DS258-40101R HRLH1234021-135
620 DS258-40111L DS258-40111R HRLH1234021-109
530 DS258-40121L DS258-40121R HRLH1234021-113

Page | 164



EKKO
~ HROS2SBA01206Rearlitcyindermounting

HRDS2S8401-2 06 FERAHEIRIE

Fs THERS hRzs -4 HE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
31 22580-53311 00 Seal ring 45x35x6 FLF #3118 45x35x6 2
32 HRD6S50805-05 00 Sleeve E 2
33 C51B8-42251 00 Wearing XA 2
34 GCQO045DL4-12 00 Sleeve E=3 2
35 QDFC1-40 00 Check valve I 2
36 HRDSS?S“O“' 00 Cylinder body R.H HELE 1
37 Q/zB220-77 00 Plug screw FNAIZE M10x1 2
38 22198-40192G 00 Ball faced nut M18x1.5 FRERE M18x1.5 2
39 B4223-00018 00 Nut M18x1.5 #2463 M18x1.5 2 GB6171-86 = GB6171-86
40 B3010-3P230 00 Pin FFO$E 3.2x30 2 GB91-86 GB91-86
41 Z6700-010 00 Washer HEHES 2
42 Z1505-00070 00 Steel ball $WEK 2
43 | HRDS1Ss402xB | 0o | Rearlitoylinderrepal | ezwergma | 1

Page | 165



EKKO

HRDS2S8402 01 Rear lift cylinder

HRDS2S8402 01 J5EFAHEL

Page | 166



EKKO
. HROSSMO20Reariftoyinder

HRDS2S8402 01 [E#EFHMEL
FE THHERE 7% E2% R b pd

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

0 | DS258-40011L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL () N e |

0 | DS258-40021L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL (%) g | | s
HRDS2S840 | HRDS25840

0 | DS28840031L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERIME (£) 2 | 2/ZSM435/ | 2/ZSM435/

std Rt

0 | DS258-40041L 01 Rear lift cylinder EAFHHEL (%) W i e

0 | DS2S8-40051L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (£) 2 || e

0 | DS258-40061L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHHEL (%) B | |

0 | DS2S8-40071L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (£) W B b

0 | DS288-40081L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL (£) 2 H;gss'ag%o szoghzﬂgggo

0 | DS2S8-40091L o1 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (£) gl

0 | DS258-40101L 01 Rear lift cylinder ERAME (£) g | |

0 | DS2S840011R 01 Rear lift cylinder EHFHEL () B i

0 | DS2S840021R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHEL () 2 Hzrx;gssasliggo HZ'-‘;ZDssﬁggO
HRDS25840 | HRDS2S840

0 | DS2S840031R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFME () 2 | 2/ZSM435/ | 2/ZSM435/

std ;i3

0 | DS2S840041R 01 Rear lift cylinder [ERFHEL (5) | s | S

0 | DS25840051R 01 Rear lift cylinder EHFHHEL (5) N e il i

0 | DS25840061R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFME () 5 | | e

0 | DS25840071R 01 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE (A) 5 |

0 | DS2S840081R 01 Rear lift cylinder EAFHEL (5) e | | e

0 | DS25840091R o1 Rear lift cylinder ERFHE (A N el R

0 | DS2S840101R 01 Rear lift cylinder EAFHHEL () 2 | e | S

1 D20B8-42381 00 Snap ring ReILE 2 | GB895.1-86 | GB8Y5.1-86

2 GCQ055DL4.2-00 00 Valve assembly R R 2

3 29568-42051 00 Dust ring BrAE 2

4 23650-52861 00 Catch $4H 0 45% 0 35x3 2

5 | D10B8-42311A 00 Seal ring WAEHE 36x46x6 | 2

6 HRD61Q8402 00 Guide cap SmE 2

7 76053-04472 00 O-4ingD44.7x24 | OMEHEDMUTR4 & 2

8 72112-03630 00 Steel bearing 3630 Rk 3630 2

9 B8032-05005 00 Screw 48T M5x5 g\ | EEer Sl

10 26700-010 00 Washer EABE 5 2

Page | 167




EKKO

HRDS2S8402 01 Rear lift cylinder

HRDS2S8402 01 j5&FHEL

Page | 168



HRDS2S8402 01 [FEFAHEL

EKKO
~ HROSZSMO201Rearliftoyinder

Fs THHRE R R =i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

11 | HRDS2S8402-01 00 Piston rod SEEI 2

B | U Cylinder body LH P 1

13 GCQ045DL4-04 00 Washer BH 2

14 | HRDS2S8402-02 00 Spacer BAEE 2

15 HRD61Q8404 00 Piston rod EE 2

16 22580-53311 00 Seal ring 45x35x6 FLASEIE 45x35%6 | 2

17 | HRD6S50805-05 00 Sleeve = 2

18 C51B8-42251 00 Wearing SR 2

19 | GCQ045DL4-12 00 Sleeve & 2

20 LB3C-40 00 Valve RER 2

21 B3130-10026 00 Pin 44 B10x26 2

22 HRDS§§§4°2'1' 00 Cylinder body R.H B 1

Page | 169




EKKO

HRD20B8101 05 Fork

HRD20B8101 05 ¥ 5k

Page | 170



EKKO
S heDZBEIOIGSRk

HRD20B8101 05 X 2R

e TSR E -7 3 &8 -y 1 P53
No. Part No. Editlon Part name Qty Remark
LF92- LF92-
1 D20B8-10001G 05 2-2 5T Fork 225THY 2 14A020/2t | 14AJ92072t
Nommal Fi
LF107- LF107-
1 D20B8-10011G 05 2-2 5T Fork 2-25THY 2 | 14A1070/2. | 14AM1070/2.
5t Normal StIFEE
LF122- LF122-
1 D20B3-10021G 05 2-25T Fork 225THYE 2 14A/1220 14A/1220
LF137- LF137-
1 D20B8-10031G 05 2-2 5T Fork 225THYE 2 14AH3T0 14A1370
LF152- LF152-
1 D20B3-10041G 05 2-2 5T Fork 2-25THYE 2 14A1520 14AH520
LF167- LF167-
1 D20B8-10051G 05 2-25T Fork 225THYE 2 14AMET0 14AH670
LF182- LF182-
1 D20B8-10061G 05 2-2 5T Fork 2-25THYE 2 141820 14A11820
LF90- LF90-
1 D20B8-10071G 05 2-2.5T Fork 225THYE 2 14AI500 147900
LF100- LF100-
1 D20B8-10081G 05 2-2.5T Fork 225THYE 2 14A11000 1411000
LF110- LF110-
1 D20B8-10091G 05 2-2.5T Fork 225THYE 2 14A11100 14411100
LF120- LF120-
1 D20B8-10101G 05 2-2.5T Fork 225THY 2 1411200 14A1200
LF130- LF130-
1 D20B8-10111G 05 2-2 5T Fork 225THY 2 1441300 14A1300
LF140- LF140-
1 D20B3-10121G 05 2-2 5T Fork 2-25THY 2 14A11400 14A/1400
LF150- LF150-
1 D20B8-10131G 05 2-25T Fork 225THY 2 14A1500 1441500
LF160- LF160-
1 D20B8-10141G 05 2-25T Fork 2-25THY 2 14A1600 14A1600
LF170- LF170-
1 D20B8-10151G 05 2-2.5T Fork 225THY 2 14A11700 141700
LF180- LF180-
1 D20B8-10161G 05 2-2 5T Fork 225THY 2 141800 14A11800
LF190- LF190-
1 D20B8-10171G 05 2-25T Fork 225THY 2 14A/1900 14A/1900
LF200- LF200-
1 D20B8-10181G 05 2-2 5T Fork 225THY 2 14A2000 14A%2000

Page | 171



EKKO

HRD7B38501B 01 Tiit cylinder

HRD7B38501B 01 {5} ks

158 T % A #F
TILT CYLINDER OPTION TABLE
W/ PN
TILKT AMLE TILT GYLINDER L H.

& - U7B3E-5001 18
7 -5 U7838-50071D
R 07838500218
3= -8* 07838500418
&* -3 D7B38-500618
5° —5° D7838-500818

Page | 172



EKKO

HRD7B38501B 01 {#if T
- A THERE 17 3 N 353

No. Part No. Edition Qty Remark

1 |  XO70T-52011S 00 Earring =% 2

2 B0223-14055 00 Bolt ARSI Masys | 2 | OBod | GEMTZ
3 B4123-00014 00 Nut M14 E M14 Tl s
4 | BS5050-00014 00 Washer = 14 g | S | GO
5 24248-52341 00 Dust ring BLE 2

6 AGOO70A 00 O-seal OMBHE A | 2

7 D65ES-01 00 Gulde sleeve BEE 2

8 2211302025 00 Bushing W 2

9 B5050-00010 00 Washer 5 10 2

10 | 2600306303 00 O-ring O B#MW 2

11 2424852331 00 Cateh PE 2 | GB123576 @ GB123576
12 | 2424852321 00 Uering U 2

12 D65ER-02 00 Snap ring =] | 2

14 B6052-00045 00 Snap ring FLAR4E 45 2

15 | D7B38501.1-00 00 Cylinder body T th AR 2

16 | D7B38501B200 | 00 Cylinder body T 2

17 | 22439-43711 00 Seal ing LAEHMEISIE | 4

18 | B0330-10020 00 Bott 92 M10x20 2

19 | 2323840141 00 Waearing SAHF 2

20 | D3H38-30241B 00 Pin axie EEMEAMAR | 2

Page | 173



EKKO

A6BD9-10001 02 Decal(Chinese)

AGBD9-10001 02 ;HRiEIE EE(H3D)

Page | 174



A6BD9-10001 02 iﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂi(%‘{)

EKKO

e SRS v &5k 4 X
No. Part No. Edition Part name Qty Remark
1 6TY40-10-39 00 Plats,sling ERiEm 4
2 6TY40-01-79 00 Plate,safaty R2BSER 1
2 6TY40-01-80 00 Plate safaty REBEER (| 1
3 6TY40-00-632 00 "HELI" combined labal “HEL" &71RS 2
Actual bearing capaclty | SCRRARERBETIFEIE (h
4 6TY10-00-573 01 nameniain sy 1
Battary counterwalight 3
5 | 6TY10-00-503 00 forklift 'M‘*ﬁﬁfﬂﬁ 1
namaplata Chinase R )
6 6TY40-02-03 03 Plate, lubrcation chart TR REEFR 1
7 6TY40-9202 00 Padal BB ESiRhiR 1
GBIT12618. | GB/T12618.
8 B2391-04008 00 Rivet FF OENST 4 8 22006 22006
Plate, notice for R R S AR e gl (ch
9 6TY40-03-132 00 108 slaokro Chinaes ) 1
Notice signs for Iithium | $EE ¥ AR IORE
10 6TY40-20-37 00 baltstas,Chinase e 1
Uthlum battery s
1 6TY40-30-19 00 maintanance notice IMﬁﬁﬁtﬁmﬁ 1
sign,Chinesa aat )
12 | eTvapos07 | oo | Cemaddahvdraule |y 1
For
13 6TY40-00-1207 00 Plate, modal RE AR 1 CPD5L CPD15LI F
For
13 6TY40-00-1208 00 Plate, modal HEARIR 1 CPDI6L CPD16LI
For
13 6TY40-00-1209 00 Plate, modal BB 1 CPD18L CPD18LI
For
13 6TY40-00-1210 00 Plate, modal Fip=y ] 1 CPD20L CPD20LI
14 6TY40-105-139 00 Padal ESiFR 1
Pracautions for high
15 6TY40-01-86 00 position cperation TSRl S WO 1
16 |  6TY40-1435 00 P e | BERATRESE | 1
17 |  6TY40-1540 00 Depdlocks o 52 e ] 1
18 6TY40-13-51 00 Decal ”ﬂﬁgfﬂ‘("’ 1
19 6TY40-185-03 00 Balance re-labal SEREFN 1
WaChat QR coda “AONE" Mit=e
2 6TY40-176-01 00 e o 1
2 6TY40-34.27 00 Forbiding I'Illlr;g watar PR AR ) 1
Chack the essentlals BEARERY (d
2 6TY40-1248 00 Bafcrs waring ) 1
2 FZ-FZK3572 00 Block B5HEER 5
24 6TY40-181-01 01 Dacal SR TR O 1
%5 | 6TY2000785 | 00 Dacal SRS 1 | 1omwm | EELE
%5 | 6TY2000788 | 00 Decal SN g | TRege] s S

Page | 175




EKKO

A6BD9-10001 02 Decal(Chinese)

AGBDY-10001 02 HiFEHFEH EBE (P

Page | 176



EKKO
. AGSDS000102Decal(Chiness)

AGBD9-10001 02 HiF#RMEAEE D)

o | Sutn. | Eddon Partname ah Remar

% | 6TY2000787 | 00 Decal SRTHSERS 1| tezwm | OEDE
25 | 6TY20-00-788 00 Decal o AL iﬁn
25 | 6TY2000788 | 00 Decal FRTEARR 1| tecww | AR
p-3 6TY20-00-790 00 Decal o T 1 ¢ 11 -Etr.lt:thgo 1.8t iﬁﬂ
% | 6TY2000791 | 00 Decal ST 1| ogum | APEEX
25 | 6TY20-00-792 00 Dacal FATHIRIERS 1 ﬂ.an::aa 2t =R
2% | 6TY40-1108 02 Decal “ahER” BN | 2

277 | 6TY40-8809 00 Decal 5”**;;7‘5“(* 1

Page | 177



EKKO

A6BD9-10011 02 Decal(English)
AGBD9-10011 02 iz es REEED)

Page | 178



A6]3])9—1011 02 miﬁﬁm(s‘c)

EKKO

e TRPRE 7 44 4 354
No. Part No. Editlon Part name oty Remark
1 6TY40-10-39 00 Plats,sling BRI 4
2 6TY40-01-79 00 Plate,safaty o 5 1
2 6TY40-01-80 00 Plate safaty RS (7 1
3 6TY40-00-632 00 "HELI* combined labal “HEL” &R 2
Plats,actual carmrying
4 | 6TY10-00-504 00 capactty, small *ﬁ?g’gm‘“ 1
tonnage, English
Battary countarwalght 3
5 6TY10-00-595 01 forkllft 'mﬁ(ﬁg‘tﬁﬂ 1
nameplate English )
6 6TY40-02-04 03 Plate, lubrication chart TR RGEER 1
7 6TY40-104-02 00 Plate KolFETxwmEs | 1
GBIT12618. | GBIT12618.
8 B2391-04008 00 Rivet FFOZMST 48 8 22006 22006
o | 6TY40-03133 01 Pedal &Hﬁmm A& |
Notice signs for lithium | $EEE5ti{ FE R WPRAE
10 6TY40-20-38 01 Hatiarles Enollh KT 1
Lithium battery s
11 6TY40-30-20 01 malntanance notice 'Mﬁﬁfgmﬁ 1
sign, English BREEX)
12 6TY40-05-08 00 Add the hydraullc labal M RERER 1
For
12 6TY40-00-1207 00 Plate, modal fi=t '] 1 CPD15L CPD15LI B
For
13 6TY40-00-1208 00 Plate, modal RIS 1 cPpigL | CPD16LIA
For
123 6TY40-00-1209 00 Plate, model MEHR 1 cppiay | CPDBLIA
For
12 6TY40-00-1210 00 Plate, modal Eix=y ] 1 cPozou | CPD20LIF
14 6TY40-105-139 00 Padal SR 1
15 6TY40-92-02 00 Padal BB HizhignE 1
16 | 6Tva1435 | oo | CemPabRmt | gigarmRmeR | 1
17 | eTvao1540 | oo | Decelnofiosthumb s TR 1
18 6TYA40-120-12 01 Plats, capacity chart I AR (D) a
Plate,"CE" safoty e
19 6TY40-17-01 00 Identifier CE B2 WiEiFhE 2
Precautions for high
20 | 6Tva001-88 00 position ”&Mg‘“ &
operation{anglish)
21 | 6Tv40-3428 o1 | Foridnafling water | mywidsreEe) | 1
Check the easantlals BENR ISR (3
22 6TY40-1249 01 bafore starting e 1
2 | eTvaoas1s6 | 0z | Wempasasled | gnmmrzx) | f
24 | 6TY40-15157 01 w‘""“%:g;‘)“’"’“"* WREWEA XD | 1
Plate,shock absorbar
25 6TYA40-108-02 00 eafety look SERR2MER 1

Page | 179




EKKO

A6BD$-10011 02 Decal(English)
AGBDY-10011 02 jhiFEHrhEH BB ED)

Page | 180



EKKO

A6BDS-10011 02 HuFriETHEEEESD)

e THRHRE 7% 3 £ 5 1 i
No. Part No. Edition Part name Qty Remark
2% FZ-FZKa572 00 Block R5HEER 5

77 | 6TY40-8810 01 Decal ﬁ”**g)i‘ﬂ'(* 1

28 6TY40-181-01 01 Dacal $EEE IR FERE ARG 1

2 6TY40-185-03 00 Balance re-labsl EHEEN 1

Plate, parking brake S ERE IR
0 6TY40-13-52 00 adjust ) 1
a1 6TY40-185-03 00 Balance re-labal EHEEMN 1

Page | 181



EKKO

HRD7B38701 06 Hose pulley block

HRD7B38701 06 B:ERELLEM.LH)

BWRSEER
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE

AR 14 #15 £ 2]

LIFTING HEIGHT N0 14 N.15 RENARK
[ ] 29702-0829016 29702-0832016
250 T9702-0824015 T9702-0837015
300 29702-083001 6 29702-0684201 6
330 29702-0842015 29702-0845015
350 29702-0844015 29702-0847015
an 29702-084501 8 29702-084901 6
400 T9702-0850015 9702085315
4% 29702-0852616 29702-0856616
450 29702-088501 6 29702-088801 6
500 9702-0650015 19702-0863015
850 29702-086501 8 29702-086901 6
80 L70Z-0HNNS 302-087AN S

Page | 182



EKKO

7TB38701 06 FIEEERLEM.LH)

rE SRS /¥ 3 £ Wik -4
No. Part No. Editlon Part name Qty Remark
1 D16JH-14031 01 Pulley g 1 | Thremplecs | —py
1 D16JH-14031 01 Pulley A 7 | Fourphes 15
GB97.1-85,
2 B5310-00020 00 Washer & 20 4 | Three place G'f,’;;a
valve =
GR97.1-85,
2 B5310-00020 00 Washer £ 20 8 | Fourplece G',’;;a
valve
3 D16JH-05131 03 Pullay e g | Thremplece | =y
3 | D16JH05131 03 Pulley s 2 | Fourplece | pmuig
4 F2F40-40301 01 Suppot plate oL pa 1 | Threeplecs | =pig
4 F2F40-40301 01 Suppot plate % pad 2 h:;s':” -
Dual-row clamp for Thresa place —
5 | DIeHOR22 | 00 ool WEAFEARTIME | 1 | e =K
Dual-row clamp for Four place =
5 | DIGHOR22 | 00 i WEMEARIIME | 2 | ourpe FK
6 B5050-00006 00 Washer, lock &6 2 | GBY3ET | GBYISY
8 B5050-00006 00 Washer, lock &6 4 | GBYIST | GBYISY
GB5783-86,
7 | B0330-06025 00 Bot i MBS 2 | Three plece | GFZES0%
valve ST
GB5783-86,
7 B0330-06025 00 Bott i M6x25 4 | Fourplece G"f;“'
valve
8 | F23JH22041 00 Pipe clamp S g | Threaplecs | —pp
8 | F23uH22041 00 Pipe clamp £ a | Fourplece | g
4.8 x350 strapping Thresa place =
9 29260-48350 00 o I 4.8450 2 i =R®
4.8 350 strapping Four place -
9 29260-48350 00 e WL 4.8350 4 urple MK i
10 D7B38-70011 01 Joint assembly LB 2 Th'::ﬂ“ =iy
10 D7B38-70011 01 Joint assambly LB 4 Fo:;ﬁl:ca oy
11 | D7B38-72041 02 Lock piate -BB +i5-88 g | Threeples | —up
GB93-87, =
12 |  B5050-00008 00 Washer S8 2 | Thres place GBQ):-;? =
valva
GB9387,
12 B5050-00008 00 Washer -3 4 Four pleca Gashg-g A
valva
GB5783-86,
13 | B0330-08025 00 Bolt 112 M8x25 2 | Three plecs | STERSP%
valva =
GB5783-86,
13 | B0330-08025 00 Bolt 9312 MBx25 4 | Fourplcs | CHTRESE
valve
S ol e A
14 Z9702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. 5 E R 2 table,thres o
place valva
Sas
15 | Zg702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. 5 R 2 table, four mmﬁ‘m
placa valve
Page | 183




EKKO

HRD7B38701 06 Hose pulley block

HRD7B38701 06 REBPHM.LH)

Fivq g gt cbo i o
HOSE & PULLEY BLOGK OPTION TABLE

IS 14 #:15 %3

LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 14 N. 15 RENARK
] 29702-0829016 29702-0832016
250 29702-0834011 97020837011
300 29702-0839015 29702-0842015
380 297020842015 29702-0B4B016
50 T9702-0844015 T9702-0847015
an 29702-0646015 29702-0849016
400 297020880016 297020883016
425 297020852515 29702-0855515
450 29702-0855015 29702-0858016
500 797020850015 97020869015
550 29702-0865016 29702-0869016
&0 29702-06T101 6 29702-067A01 6

Page | 184




Page | 185

EKKO

HRD7B38701 06 RERRLHM. L)
Fe THERS -2 3 103 ) § 2id
No. PartNo. | Edition Part name Qty Remark
16 | D7BaB7T241R | 01 Lock plate 5 1 | Fourplcs | pmum
17 | D7B36-72061 01 Nut "5 g | Threaplecs | -
17 | D7Bl8TH81 | 01 Nut 85 2 | Fourplecs | i




EKKO

HRD7B38703 01 Hose pulley block (M,SAE)

HRD7B38703 01 EXEBIHLAM,EH)

E I | 16

atT

RERLERBYE
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE

EFEE #14 15 T

LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 14 NO. 15 REMARK
M200 Z7802-0829015 27802-0832015
250 27802-0834015 27802-0837015
300 27802-0839015 27802-0842015
330 27802-0842015 27802-0845015
350 27802-0844015 27802-0847015
370 27802-0846015 27802-0849015
400 27802-0850015 27802-0853015
425 27802-0852515 27802-0855515
450 27802-0855015 27802-0858015
500 27802-0860015 27802-0863015
550 27802-0865015 27802-0869015
600 27802-0871015 27802-0874015

Page | 186



EKKO
~ HRO7B3870301 Hosepuleyblock (MSA)

HRD7B38703 01 BEEBELEM,EH)
Fe FHGRE 1% 3 BE &
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D16JH-14031 01 Pulley P g | ThEepece | —pin
1 D16JH-14031 01 Pulley B 2 F°3;|’\’/§°e )3
GB97.1-85, :
2 B5310-00020 00 Washer #E 20 4 | Three piece GBE;}E%’
valve =
GB97.1-85, .
2 B5310-00020 00 Washer #E 20 8 Four piece GBI 14,
valve il
3 D16JH-05131 03 Pulley B 1 | Threeplece | =pig
3 D16JH-05131 03 Pulley B B (| e i
4 F2F40-40301 01 Suppot plate BREIR 1 | Threeplece | =pig
4 F2F40-40301 01 Suppot plate RREIPAR 2 F°3;ﬁ/:’°e 7 i
Dual-row clamp for = o Three piece =
5 D16JH-05222 00 elienie WEREEAWIIER | 1 vilin =R
Dual-row clamp for e poe Four piece
5 D16JH-05222 00 el REsELAWFIE R 2 sl )y
6 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 2 GBY3-87 GB93-87
6 B5050-00006 00 Washer, lock HhE 6 4 GB93-87 GBY3-87
GB5783-86, y
7 B0330-06025 00 Bolt #248 M6x25 2 | Thiseplece | S 2loate:
valve Sl
GB5783-86, g
7 B0330-06025 00 Bolt 124¢ M6x25 4 Four piece g e
A i3
valve
8 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp Bx 9, | THeomeee | =g
8 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp R 3 || P PO
4.8 x350 strapping Three piece =
9 79260-48350 00 e 1H$L %5 4.8x350 2 o =K
4.8 x350 strapping e Four piece -
9 79260-48350 00 e JB$L %5 4.8x350 4 ol 79 A
10 DS2S8-72601 00 Joint assembly LB 2 | Threeplece | =ppg
10 DS2S8-72601 00 Joint assembly S 4 F°3;|‘\’/ieece )y
1 D7B38-72041 02 Lock plate -BB +45-BB 1 | Threeplece | =g
GB93-87, o
12 B5050-00008 00 Washer #E8 2 Three piece GRPuaT =
valve i
GB93-87, —
12 B5050-00008 00 Washer BE 8 4 Four piece GO sl
valve s
GB5783-86, )
13 B0330-08025 00 Bolt i242 M8x25 2 | Three piece GBiﬁﬁﬂee'
valve —
GB5783-86, .
13 B0330-08025 00 Bolt 1242 M8x25 4 Four piece GB783 0,
valve Ll
See Mk =
14 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. SERE 2 table,three LWE'_H
piece valve
see B, A
15 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 table,four ﬁﬂ'
piece valve

Page | 187



EKKO

HRD7B38703 01 Hose pulley block (M,SAE)

HRD7B38703 01 RXEBELEM,EH])

13 i

12 \’
$11 !
5 I 16
17 6
10 é: L 5
17

S
drr
&

BB R
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE

BIBE #14 #15 &

LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 14 NO. 15 REMARK
M200 27802-0829015 27802-0832015
250 27802-0834015 27802-0837015
300 27802-0839015 27802-0842015
330 27802-0842015 77802-0845015
350 27802-0844015 27802-0847015
370 27802-0846015 27802-0849015
400 Z7802-0850015 Z7802-0853015
425 27802-0852515 77802-0855515
450 27802-0855015 27802-0858015
500 27802-0860015 27802-0863015
550 27802-0865015 27802-0869015
600 27802-0871015 27802-0874015

Page | 188



EKKO

HRD7B38703 01 FXEBELEM,EH)

Fs THHRS ¥ 3 B HE #E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
16 D7B38-72041R 01 Lock plate 1R 1 F°3;|"V‘:°e W)
Three piece -
17 D16JH-80161 01 Nut 125 2 i =H1R
17 D16JH-80161 01 Nut 12 2 F°3;|pv':°e 70 i

Page | 189



EKKO

HRDS2K8701 07 Hose pulley block (ZM,Metric)

HRDS2K8701 07 RXEBELH(ZM, )

=1
/dk\ﬁ W#
3\5
2 ==‘%
N
™~ 6
.29
1l 4
24§
;:&

HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE

RERREEB I

BAEE #s5 #7 i
LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 5 NO. 7 REMARK

ZM200 29702-0829515SZ 79702-0820015

250 29702-08320155Z 79702-0822515

300 29702-08345155Z 79702-0825015

330 29702-08360155Z 79702-0826515

350 29702-08370155Z 29702-0827515

370 29702-08380155Z 79702-0828515

400 79702-08400155Z 79702-0830515

PR A PR
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE

BAEE #23 %27 1
LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 23 NoO. 27 REMARK

ZM200 29702-0816015 29702-08305155Z
250 29702-0818515 29702-08330155Z
300 29702-0821015 29702-08355155Z
330 29702-0822515 29702-08370155Z
350 29702-0823515 29702-08380155Z
370 29702-0824515 29702-0839015SZ
400 29702-0826515 79702-08410155Z

Page | 190




EKKO
~ HRDSZKS70107 Hosepuleyblock (ZMMetric)

HRDS2K8701 07 BB A4 (ZM, %))
Fs THHRS A& B HE #E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 DS258-72501 00 Nipple BRI 2 Th’j;\f;ece =K@
1 DS2S8-72501 00 Nipple HiERER L 4 F°3;Ef°e 7O
2 HRDS2K8705 02 Tramroad L.H. A TRS (%) 1 F°3;|pvi:°e 79 i
GB5783-86, Y
3 B0330-08020 00 Bolt #2248 M8x20 8 | Three piece GBZ@;’;G'
valve i
\ GB5783-86, .
3 B0330-08020 00 Bolt 1242 M8x20 16 | Fourplecs. | CCo(89756,
PO
valve
GB93-87, e
4 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 8 14 Three piece GB%:]:’_ %7’_
valve
GB93-87, .
4 B5050-00008 00 Washer 8 28 | Four piece GBS;_EIR%Z
ks valve
e R, A
5 | Z9702-0800015SZ 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 table,four -
piece valve f
6 HRDS2K8702 02 Tramroad L.H. SN VRS (F) 1 F°3;|pv':°e 79 i
See 71 B 1
7 Z9702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 table,four LWE,H‘
piece valve
‘ Dual-row clamp for v e Three piece =
8 D16JH-05222 00 Faelrisloe WEEEERAWGIE R 5 il =)
Dual-row clamp for & s pou Four piece :
8 D16JH-05222 00 M e BEEEARGIESR | 9 L 7 8
i GB93-87, =
9 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E6 8 Three piece GBSE ;;7’_
valve
GB93-87, -
9 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock HE 6 16 Four piece SE9S AR
valve iR
1 GB5782-86, ]
10 B0230-06030 00 Bolt #2#2 M6x30 8 | Three piece GBEZEI%%'
valve .
GB5782-86, y
10 B0230-06030 00 Bolt #2428 M6x30 16 | Four piece Gsﬁﬁ 86,
valve alale
Hose Limit Assembly e Four piece :
1 F23JH-18211L 00 (Left) BRI AR(E) 1 Sl w3
12 DS2K8-72021 00 Joint assembly LR 1 F°‘\j;|pv':°e 7 i
[
13 DS2K8-72031 00 Joint assembly BB R(A) 1
14 F23JH-18211R gy | M= L‘(’E:tgﬁts)semb'y R BRI B () 1
|
15 DS2S8-72161 00 Baffle 44 1
16 B0330-08030 00 Bolt #2245 M8x30 6 | GB5783-86  GB5783-86
17 DS2S8-72041 00 Clip &k 1 F°3;|pv':°e 7 1 )
18 DS2S8-72051 02 Plate BElER 1
19 HRDS2K8703 02 Tramroad R.H. INTIESEH(R) 1
20 HRDS2K8706 02 Tramroad R.H. HIRSHNE) 1
21 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp Ex 1 | Threepiecs | =y

Page | 191




EKKO

HRDS2K8701 07 Hose pulley block (ZM,Metric)

HRDS2K8701 07 BREBIELHZM, 2 )

Iy
B
o
;g
A\
X

~ 6
23] N 1 2
16 1 2 4 I I
17“1 il 4
. 3
k Sy /§\L.l
I 18
§:§
I
FREBREIER M
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
EAEE #s o &
LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 5 NO.7 REMARK
ZM200 29702-0829515S8Z 29702-0820015
250 29702-0832015SZ 29702-0822515
300 29702-0834515SZ 29702-0825015
330 29702-0836015SZ 29702-0826515
350 29702-08370158Z 29702-0827515
370 29702-0838015SZ 29702-0828515
400 29702-0840015SZ 29702-0830515
FREBR AR
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
EHEE 23 27 &
LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 23 NO. 27 REMARK

ZM200 29702-0816015 29702-08305158Z
250 29702-0818515 29702-08330158Z
300 797020821015 29702-08355158Z
330 297020822515 29702-08370158Z
350 29702-0823515 29702-08380158Z
370 29702-0824515 29702-08390158Z
400 29702-0826515 29702-08410158Z

Page | 192




EKKO
~ HRDSZKS70107 Hosepuley block (ZMMetric)

HRDS2K8701 07 BEBILEZM, 2 E])

Fs THHRS kR HE &F

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
21 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp Bx g || FeTEee 7
22 7926048350 00 48 "35g;gappi"g HRFLS 4.8x350 2 | Threeplece | =pig
22 7926048350 00 48 xsstg:gapping $EL 2% 4.8x350 2 || FempEes w)oe
23 Z9702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. EERE 2 See table UULOE S
24 D20JH-30061 02 Steel pipe $HE ¢ 14x1.8x100 1

25 B6150-00010 00 Snap ring #4810 1 | GB894.1-86 GB894.1-86
26 DS2S8-70011 01 Bracket ass'’y KRB 1

27 | Z9702-0800015SZ 00 Hose H.P. SERE 2 See table MMizR

Page | 193




EKKO

HRDS2K8710 02 Hose pulley block

HRDS2K8710 02 BB B4 4H(ZM,EH])

BRI
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
eFmE #5 #7 #iE
LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 5 NO.7 REMARK
ZM200 Z7802-0829515SZ Z7802-0820015
250 27802-08320158Z 27802-0822515
300 27802-08345158Z 27802-0825015
330 Z7802-08360158Z Z7802-0826515
350 Z7802-0837015SZ Z7802-0827515
370 27802-0838015SZ 27802-0828515
400 27802-084001552 27802-0830515
AR
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
eI EmE #23 #26 #iE
LIFTING HEIGHT NO. 23 NO. 26 REMARK

ZM200 27802-0816015 27802-08305158Z
250 27802-0818515 Z7802-08330158Z
300 27802-0821015 77802-08355158Z
330 27802-0822515 27802-08370158Z
350 27802-0823515 Z7802-0838015SZ
370 27802-0824515 27802-0839015SZ
400 27802-0826515 77802-08410158Z

Page | 194




EKKO
~ HROS2KETI002Hosepuleyblock

HRDS2K8710 02 BEB4LH(ZM,%EH)
Fs THHRS WA B B #E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D16JH-80141 00 Straight joint EiEE 2 | Threeplece  =pig
1 D16JH-80141 00 Straight joint @S 4 | Fourpecs K
2 HRDS2K8705 02 Tramroad LH. MRS (%) ] e 7
GB5783-86, Y
3 B0330-08020 00 Bolt $242 M8x20 8 | Three piece GBZ@%%’
valve .o
GB5783-86, .
3 B0330-08020 00 Bolt #Z4¢ MBx20 16 | Fourpiece = Cooro386,
0 iR
valve
GB93-87, P
4 B5050-00008 00 Washer #E 8 14 Three piece GBS;:_ ﬁ%-,,_
valve
GB93-87, a7 b
4 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE8 28 Four piece GBQ):?_“%?,
valve
See 71 e
5 Z7802-0800015SZ 00 Hose H.P. SBERE 2 table,four J“m%m}#
piece valve
6 HRDS2K8702 02 Tramroad L.H. SNTRSH(E) i | == w ¥
See 7 B
7 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 table,four J"WE’EH
piece valve
Dual-row clamp for c Three piece =
8 D16JH-05222 00 sslh pipe REEEEANTIER 5 i =Hi®
Dual-row clamp for - g pos Four piece
8 D16JH-05222 00 sl i RS E BRIk 9 e 0
GB93-87, 87 =
9 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 8 Three piece GBS;:_ H%7"“
valve
GB93-87, i
9 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock BE6 16 Four piece GBS;:_ H?ﬂlm
valve
GB5782-86, e
10 = B0230-06030 00 Bolt #242 M6x30 8 | Threepiece Coo/S250
valve -
GB5782-86, y
10 B0230-06030 00 Bolt 1242 M6x30 18 | Fourpiece | ©B2702-86,
valve el
Hose Limit Assembly Four piece
11 F23JH-18211L 00 (Left B BRI S AR (%) 1 b 70 1
12 DS2K8-71001 00 Joint assembly ELBAR(E) 1 F°‘\j;£':°e O 1
13 DS2K8-71011 00 Joint assembly BESLBR(R) 1
14 | F23JH-18211R 00 Hese Li(g:;ﬁ‘gsemb'y RERALRAE) 1
15 DS2S8-72161 00 Baffle 4R 1
16 B0330-08030 00 Bolt 242 M8x30 6 | GB5783-86 GB5783-86
i DS2S8-72041 00 Clip 3 1 F°‘;;|F\’If°e Wy
18 DS2S8-70011 01 Bracket ass'y HHRBER 1
19 HRDS2K8703 02 Tramroad R.H. INTREH(R) 1
20 HRDS2K8706 02 Tramroad R H. AITRSHH) 1
21 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp Ex 1 Thrj:hf’;“e =K

Page | 195



EKKO

HRDS2K8710 02 Hose pulley block

HRDS2K8710 02 BEBILHEZM,EH])

REBLAER
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
BABE #5 #7 &iE
LIFTING HEIGHT NO.5 NO. 7 REMARK
M200 77802-08295155Z 77802-0820015
250 7802083201552 778020822515
300 77802-083451552 77802-0825015
330 77802-08360155Z 778020826515
350 77802-083701552 778020827515
370 7802083801552 77802-0828515
400 7802084001552 7802-0830515
RREBLEER
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
RABE #23 #26 #iE
LIFTING HEIGHT No. 23 NO. 26 REMARK

IM200 27802-0816015 27802-08305158Z
250 27802-0818515 27802-08330158Z
300 27802-0821015 27802-08355158Z
330 27802-0822515 27802-08370158Z
350 27802-0823515 27802-0838015SZ
370 27802-0824515 27802-08390155Z
400 27802-0826515 27802-08410158Z

Page | 196




EKKO

HRDS2K8710 02 BEEBLE(ZM,EH])

Fs FHRURS I ZN B ¥ #x

No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark

21 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp =3 2 F°3;|“’lf°e wygs|
22 | 79260-48350 00 B xasg:;rapping {5 4.8x350 g | Theepiece | =pig
22 79260-48350 00 o X35g:gappi”9 $RHL S 4.8x350 g || e 18
23 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. SERE 2 See table PULGES
24 D20JH-30061 02 Steel pipe NE ¢ 14x1.8x100 1

25 B6150-00010 00 Snap ring 14 10 1 | GB8B94.1-86 GB894.1-86
26 DS2S8-70011 01 Bracket ass'y KRB 1

27 | Z7802-0800015SZ = 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 See table NS

Page | 197



EKKO

HRDS2S8701 10 Hose pulley block

HRDS2S8701 10 FEEBELHEZSM, 2 F])

S

2

1"

21
5 B
3
~s 2
- 1
2 ér
o
2
8
2 —
»
5
27
Prii 26
2
b 5. 10.
27
14
13 U
31 YW
\\ 14-
N
ERRAIE R G
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
EARE fraz e &t
LIFTING KT .20 w32 e
2w 237070037515 29r00-0uzans
) 30z c0aants Z9r0n-o8ats
I 297 00ezs1s Zo-oezrsts
= 290z 08ess1s Z9ro-osmas
w0 Zworcsents Znemers
w0 Ear— [——
50 297020047515 292087918
s Zz-osernts 2970-08wats
) Toren-casaars 2902-08m11s
) Tz oosaats 2o ss
0 Zeror oasents Z-oemars
) oz oseTers st
510 Zorcsants [—
50 Z9702-0087515 Z9r1-o8wms
RN
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
pt 1426 #30 L2
LIFTING T T o w rewm
s [— [—
o0 e 2or-ouzars
s Z3707-0038315 Zomoa-asns
) 2907 0059315 29008815
) o e
120 [ [—
500 — Zor-oswars
w0 [y— [
550 Z97ez-cnsenns [
0 297020049815 2oz ossans
0 Z3707 0951515 [
) 29707 0953615 29700083715
510 2oz osets Zorr-oswars
530 [— [

<

Page | 198



EKKO
~ HROS2S70110Hosepuleyblock

HRDS2S8701 10 RIEE4LE (ZSM, 22 H)
Fs TRHKRS R HE #=E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D16JH-14031 01 Pulley B4 1
2 DS258-72171 00 B e LI WE5E 1
ock
3 DS2S8-72101 00 Suppot plate &R 1
4 DS258-72011 00 Plate B4R 1
5 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 8 18 | GB93-87 GBY3-87
6 B0330-08016 00 Bolt 244 M8x16 8 | GB5783-86 GB5783-86
7 B0230-06035 00 Bolt 1245 M6x35 2 | GB5782-86 GB5782-86
Dual-row clamp for o po.
8 D16JH-05222 00 Fosipips RIBEEE ARG R 1
9 B5050-00006 00 Washer, lock #E 6 2 GBY3-87 GBY3-87
10 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp &% g | Threeplece | =pg
10 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp R 4 F°\‘j;|‘\’,i:°e 70 1
4.8 x350 strapping Three piece -
11 79260-48350 00 e RIL %5 4.8x350 2 i =HR
4.8 x350 strapping e Four piece 2
11 Z9260-48350 00 i L 4.8x350 4 valve Sl
Three piece —
12 D7B38-72061 01 Nut 126 2 o~ =H18
12 D7B38-72061 01 Nut 2 4 F°\‘j;|‘\’,f°e ey
13 | DS288-70031 00 Elbow joints TEEL g | Threeplece | —pig
13 DS258-70031 00 Elbow joints Tk 6 F°3;|“’Ii:°e 0 1
14 DS288-72021 01 Lock plate 1 |45 1 1 Th’f/“:hf’;ece =HiE
14 DS258-72021 01 Lock plate 1 +457 1 2 F°3;|“’,i:°e O )
15 = DS288-70021 01 Pulley bracket A28 q || eHrpee wy g
16 D16JH-05131 03 Pulley B 1 F°3;|‘\’lf°e 7O A 8
: w Four piece
17 D22JH-16701 00 pin 4% 1 ol sy
18 B0330-06016 00 Bolt 1244 M6x16 1 | GB5783-86  GB5783-86
19 F23JH-06221 01 Plate REEER g | F °3;|F"Ii:°e )
Dual-row clamp for e e
20 D16JH-05222 00 Sekibibe MEEEEANGIER | 3
GB5783-86, ”
21 B0330-08030 00 Bolt 122 M8x30 2 Four piece GB7):8L|§E86,
valve
e TR,
22 Z9702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 table,four -4
piece valve
23 DS258-72041 00 Clip & g | Fourpecs 7O i)
valve
24 | 797020800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 See table MM
25 DS2S8-72501 00 Nipple BiBRRRE 2 F°3;|F\’,fce 70 1 )

Page | 199




EKKO

HRDS2S8701 10 Hose pulley block
HRDS2S8701 10 FEEBELA(ZSM, A %)

A
30~ 8 m
2 4
(P \ 6
5
27
2] o
)
20 |
10. 1
27\.>’
14
13
3 |
13
BERREEMA G
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
Erm8 22 f2¢ it
LIFTING HEIGAT w20 w 12 rewRe
25060 97008515 297020825015
w0 970080215 Zr702-oe315
s 970842515 29702-0627815
0 97020843515 29702-082015
4”0 29702-0844915 29702-0628615
a0 97020048515 29102082118
500 29702-0847515. 29702-0829915
50 97020049715 29702-083815
550 297070850415 29702-06%115
0o 297020854015 29707-0832715
) 297020856015 Z9702-08m15
50 297020857815 29702-083415
S0 297020848115 Z9702-08315
530 297020049515 29700-0830715
RERRER MG
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
EAmE f#26 #30 L T3
LIFTING Kot %20 .30 R
290060 97z08nns 29702-082815
0 9702-0836015 29702-0826015
B3 97020838315 29702- 200015
50 29702083315 29702-062615
B 297020840715 29702-089115
a0 297020841315 29702-08515
500 297020843315 29702-083415
500 297020045515 Z9702-08m15
550 297020846215 29702-0831615
00 Zy70zomts Zym0z-0emns
620 9700sss1s 2970208015
450 970208515 29702-08%918
510 297020843915 29702-0830815
s30 29702-0845315 29702-083415

Page | 200



EKKO
. HROSXSS7O110Hosepuleyblock

HRDS2S8701 10 RXEBILLEZSM, 2 H])

Fs THHRS Rz HE #E
No. Part No. Edition Q'ty Remark
26 Z9702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 See table DULES
27 B0330-08025 00 Bolt 1242 M8x25 10 GB5783-86 GB5783-86
For the pack o,
28 DS2S8-72161 00 Baffle EEL 1 of hose RRERRE
: izl
dlings
29 DS2S8-72051 02 Plate EEHR q
See 7 B .
30 Z9702-0800015 00 Hose H.P. EERE 1 table,four J...Bﬂ%h‘
piece valve
31 D7B38-70011 01 Joint assembly ELRBR 1 F°:’I;|‘\’,':°e 7O i
32 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 1 GB97.1-85 GB97.1-85
33 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 1 GB93-87 GB93-87

Page | 201




EKKO

HRDS2S8702 08 Hose pulley block

HRDS2S8702 08 FEEB%4H(ZSM,EH)

15
17
18
16
e |
A\
» 'LD i
22
2
30 s
23 \ 4
5
27
24 26
MU 20
£ 2 10. 11
27, |
"
13 4 !
25
\ 12
A\
14
Ny
BERREER N
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
EAEE 2 24 i
LIFTING HEIGAT No 20 Wo. 32 RENARK
254360 77802-0837515 27802-0825015
400 77802-0840215 27802-0826315
45 77802-0842515 27802-0827515
450 77802-0843515 27602-0878015
470 77802-0844915 27802-0828615
480 77802-0845515 278020829115
500 77802-0847515 27802-0829915
540 778020847815 27802-0830815
550 27802-0850415 278020831115
0o 77802-0854015 27802-0832715
&0 77802-0856015 27802-0833315
&0 27802-0857815 27802-0834415
510 77802-0848115 27802-0830315
530 77802-0849515 27802-0830915
RERCERAY
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
RABE #26 #30
LIFTING HEIGHT N0 20 0,30
Z5M360 27802-0833315 27802-0825515
400 27802-0836015 27802-0826815
435 778020838315 27802-0828015
450 77802-0839315 27802-0828615
470 77802-0840715 278020829115
480 77802-0841315 27802-0829515
50 278020843315 27802-0830415
540 27802-0845515 27802-0831315
550 77802-0846215 27602-0831615
@0 77802-0849815 27802-0833215
&0 77802-0851515 27802-0834015
650 27802-085%15 27802-0834915
510 27802-0843915 27802-0830815
530 77802-0845315 27802-0831415

>

Page | 202



EKKO
~ HRDS2SB70208Hosepuleyblock

HRDS258702 08 BEE E%LH (ZSM,EH)
Fs THHRS [[7¥.3 HE #E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
1 D16JH-14031 01 Pulley B 1
2 DS288-72171 00 DAL’ 108 Bl WBIELE 1
ock
3 DS2S8-72101 00 Suppot plate BREHR 1
4 DS258-72011 00 Plate ElER 1
5 B5050-00008 00 Washer HE 8 18 | GB93-87 GBY3-87
6 B0330-08016 00 Bolt 4244 M8x16 8 | GB5783-86 GB5783-86
7 B0230-06035 00 Bolt #24% M6x35 2 | GB5782-86  GB5782-86
Dual-row clamp for o
8 D16JH-05222 00 raslf blpe RAEEERAWFIE R 1
9 B5050-00006 00 Washer, lock HE 6 2 GBY3-87 GBY3-87
10 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp % g [ Threeplecs | =gy
10 F23JH-22041 00 Pipe clamp B g | Foxplecs Jers
4.8 x350 strapping Three piece — W
11 Z9260-48350 00 ieipes WFLH 4.8x350 2 e =R
. 4.8 x350 strapping Four piece :
11 79260-48350 00 s JRL % 4.8x350 4 oolli 79
Three piece =
12 D16JH-80161 01 Nut i26 2 e =K@
Four piece
12 D16JH-80161 01 Nut 2 4 il oY
13 DS258-72621 00 Elbow joints TR g | Theeplece | =y
13 DS2S8-72621 00 Elbow joints TEEL 6 F°3;|F\’,f°e yay!
14 DS258-72021 01 Lock plate 1 +#5 1 1 | Threepiece | =pig
14 DS258-72021 01 Lock plate 1 +47 1 2 F°3;£i:°e 79 E i
15 DS2S8-70021 01 Pulley bracket B R 1 F°3;|F\’,i:°e gt
16 D16JH-05131 03 Pulley B 1 F°3;f\’/fce T
& |
17 D22JH-16701 00 pin 4t 1 Fanr piecs 79 H i
valve
18 B0330-06016 00 Bolt #24¢ M6x16 1 | GB5783-86 GB5783-86
19 F23JH-06221 01 Plate BB B ER 1 F°3;|f’,i:°e 7O K i
Dual-row clamp for o poe
20 D16JH-05222 00 resin plpe RIEEEEANIIER 3
GB5783-86, ;
21 B0330-08030 00 Bolt 1242 M8x30 5 | Fourplecs | ©BB755:86,
valve Ll
= oo MR M
22 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 table, four “
piece valve
23 DS2S8-72041 00 Clip EE 2 | S M i
24 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 See table e
25 D16JH-80141 00 Straight joint EiEE g | FiEe )y
|

Page | 203



EKKO

HRDS2S8702 08 Hose pulley block
=, 4 |
HRDS258702 08 FREBE4E (ZSM,E5%1)
15
17
5 B % 1B
2 3
22
BERAL LR A
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
BE 2 et it
LIFTING HEIGHT ¥0.20 N 2 REMARK
25M360 778020837515 276020825015
00 17802-0840215 27802-0826315
a5 178020842515 278020827515
450 77802-0843515 27802-0828015
) 77802-0844915 27802-0828615
0 178020845515 27802-0829115
500 778020847515 276020829915
540 77802-0847815 27802-0830815
550 77802-0850415 27802-0831115
0 778020854015 27802-0832715
620 77802-0856015 27602-0833315
650 778020857815 278020834415
510 77802-0848115 27802-0830315
530 17802-0849515 27802-0830915
BRI A
HOSE & PULLEY BLOCK OPTION TABLE
EANE #26 #30
LIFTING HEIGHT %0.20 L) REMARK
254360 27802-0833315 27602-0825515
400 278020836015 27802-0826815
a5 77802-0838315 276020828015
450 27802-0839315 27602-0828615
470 278020840715 278020829115
80 278020841315 278020829515
500 27802-0843315 276020830415
510 27802-0845515 276020831315
550 77802-0846215 27802-0831615
0 27802-0849815 278020833215
620 17802-0851515 276020834015
650 77802-0853615 2760208915
510 27802-0843915 27602-0830815
530 278020845315 278020831415

Page | 204



EKKO

HRDS2S8702 08 RIEEELE(ZSM, =)

Fs THHKS KA B HE %E
No. Part No. Edition Part name Q'ty Remark
26 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 2 See table MR
27 B0330-08025 00 Bolt 1248 M8x25 10 GB5783-86 GB5783-86
For the pack 5
28 DS2S8-72161 00 Baffle FHIR 1 of hose RIERE
diin A
gs
29 DS2S8-72051 02 Plate E =R 1
See 71 .
30 Z7802-0800015 00 Hose H.P. BERE 1 table,four LWE‘H
piece valve
31 DS288-72601 00 Joint assembly ER 1 F°;';|‘\’,f°e 70 1)
32 B5310-00006 00 Washer,lock #HE 6 1 GB97.1-85 GB97.1-85
33 B5050-00006 00 Washer,lock #E 6 1 GB93-87 GB93-87

Page | 205



EKKO

=EKKL]

MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT
MOVING AHEAD

EKKO Material Handling Equipment Manufacturing Co, Inc.
1761 W. Holt Ave. Pomona, CA 91768 USA
www.ekkolifts.com
(877)232-6517
Info@ekkolifts.com

Page | 206


http://www.ekkolifts.com/

